GASTON AVE. AND WASHINGTON AVE. IMPROVEMENTS

MCIP PROJECT NO. 30206

PROJECT MANAGER: LES ST. JOHN, P.E.

Bid No. 2011-068-5550 Bids Received May 12, 2011

				(Low CPS Civ		(2r Tiseo Pavin	(- A)	2.5	^{rd)} d Construction
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PAVING	ITEMS								
100	PREPARING ROW	STA	15.1	\$2,500.00	\$37,750.00	\$341.00	\$5,149.10	\$5,000.00	\$75,500.00
104	REMOVING CONC (PAVEMENT/DRIVEWAYS)	SY	8870	\$10.00	\$88,700.00	\$3.65	\$32,375.50	\$12.00	\$106,440.00
104	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK/RAMPS)	SY	1610	\$10.00	\$16,100.00	\$3.95	\$6,359.50	\$9.50	\$15,295.00
104	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAY ISLAND)	SY	10	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
110	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
160	FURNISHING & PLACING TOP SOIL (4")	SY	1100	\$9.00	\$9,900.00	\$3.55	\$3,905.00	\$6.50	\$7,150.00
247	FLEX BASE (FOR TEMP DRWYS) (TYPE A) (GRADE 1) (IN FINAL POS)	CY	330	\$35.00	\$11,550.00	\$30.00	\$9,900.00	\$50.00	\$16,500.00
275	CEMENT (SLURRY MIX)	TON	361.6	\$150.00	\$54,240.00	\$190.00	\$68,704.00	\$185.00	\$66,896.00
275	CEMENT TREATMENT (EXISTING MATL) (8")	SY	10040	\$6.00	\$60,240.00	\$2.50	\$25,100.00	\$5.50	\$55,220.00
340	HMAC PAVEMENT (TEMP AT INTERSECTIONS) (2" TY D AND 2" TY B)	SY	1700	\$17.00	\$28,900.00	\$28.00	\$47,600.00	\$45.00	\$76,500.00
360	CONC PAVEMENT (STREET HEADER) (WITH DOWEL)	LF	366	\$5.00	\$1,830.00	\$10.00	\$3,660.00	\$10.00	\$3,660.00
360	CONC PAVEMENT (CLASS P) (11")	SY	7270	\$45.00	\$327,150.00	\$55.10	\$400,577.00	\$55.00	\$399,850.00
*360	CONC PAVEMENT (CLASS HES) (11")	SY	500	\$80.00	\$40,000.00	\$69.75	\$34,875.00	\$85.00	\$42,500.00
360	MONOLITHIC CURB (6")	LF	2720	\$2.00	\$5,440.00	\$2.00	\$5,440.00	\$2.50	\$6,800.00
479	ADJUSTING MANHOLES .	EA	19	\$30.00	\$570.00	\$300.00	\$5,700.00	\$400.00	\$7,600.00
481	DRAINS (3" PVC)	LF	12	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$66.00	\$792.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00
496	REMOVE CONCRETE VAULT (ABANDONED BY ONCOR)	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
500	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$118,500.00	\$118,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
502	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	МО	12	\$1,250.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$27,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00
502	ELECTRONIC MESSAGE DISPLAY BOARD	DAYS	140	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$85.00	\$11,900.00	\$225.00	\$31,500.00
504	FIELD OFFICE	МО	12	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$5,750.00	\$69,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$48,000.00
506	TEMP SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (INSTALL & MAINT)	LF	2500	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.50	\$3,750.00	\$0.75	\$1,875.00
506	TEMP SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	2500	\$0.50	\$1,250.00	\$0.20	\$500.00	\$0.10	\$250.00
506	CURB INLET PROTECTION (INSTALL & MAINT)	EA	28	\$70.00	\$1,960.00	\$82.50	\$2,310.00	\$350.00	\$9,800.00
506	CURB INLET PROTECTION (REMOVE)	EA ·	28	\$20.00	\$560.00	\$11.00	\$308.00	\$25.00	\$700.00
508	CONSTRUCTION DETOURS	- SY	1100	\$30.00	\$33,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,100.00	\$41.00	\$45,100.00
530	DRIVEWAYS (CONCRETE) (CLASS P) (8")	SY	235	\$60.00	\$14,100.00	\$62.00	\$14,570.00	\$50.00	\$11,750.00
*530	DRIVEWAYS (CONCRETE) (CLASS HES) (8")	SY	220	\$70.00	\$15,400.00	\$65.00	\$14,300.00	\$89.00	\$19,580.00
530	INTERSECTIONS (CONCRETE) (CLASS HES) (9")	SY	15	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$65.00	\$975.00

GASTON AVE. AND WASHINGTON AVE. IMPROVEMENTS

MCIP PROJECT NO. 30206

PROJECT MANAGER: LES ST. JOHN, P.E.

BULATION

Bid No. 2011-068-5550 Bids Received May 12, 2011

				(Low CPS Civ		(2r Tiseo Pavin		Texas Standar	12.
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
530	INTERSECTIONS (CONCRETE) (CLASS HES) (11")	SY	845	\$75.00	\$63,375.00	\$71.50	\$60,417.50	\$85.00	\$71,825.00
530	INTERSECTIONS (CONCRETE) (CLASS HES) (15")	SY	725	\$85.00	\$61,625.00	\$81.50	\$59,087.50	\$98.00	\$71,050.00
531	CONC SIDEWALK (4") (REINFORCED)	SY	680	\$30.00	\$20,400.00	\$35.00	\$23,800.00	\$49.00	\$33,320.00
531	CONC SIDEWALK (4") (REINFORCED) (EXPOSED AGGREGATE)	SY	430	\$40.00	\$17,200.00	\$35.00	\$15,050.00	\$50.00	\$21,500.00
531	CONC SIDEWALK (4") (REINFORCED) (PAVER SUPPORT)	SY	145	\$32.00	\$4,640.00	\$35.00	\$5,075.00	\$40.00	\$5,800.00
531	SIDEWALK (LUG) (C.O.D. #623)	LF	1760	\$2.50	\$4,400.00	\$3.50	\$6,160.00	\$4.00	\$7,040.00
531	BARRIER FREE RAMP (TYPE A)	SY	88	\$40.00	\$3,520.00	\$62.00	\$5,456.00	\$79.00	\$6,952.00
531	BARRIER FREE RAMP (TYPE B)	SY	13	\$40.00	\$520.00	\$62.00	\$806.00	\$79.00	\$1,027.00
531	BARRIER FREE RAMP (TYPE C)	SY	279	\$40.00	\$11,160.00	\$62.00	\$17,298.00	\$79.00	\$22,041.00
610	INSTALL ROADWAY ILLUMINATION ASSEMBLY FOUNDATION	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,025.00	\$6,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
610	REMOVE ROADWAY ILLUMINATION ASSEMBLY FOUNDATION	EA	2	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$440.00	\$880.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
624	GROUND BOX (C.O.D. #688)	EA	2	\$345.00	\$690.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
644	INSTALL NEW SM RD SN SUP & ASSM (SIGNS FURNISHED BY CITY)	EA	13	\$345.00	\$4,485.00	\$275.00	\$3,575.00	\$270.00	\$3,510.00
644	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP & ASSM	EA	8	\$345.00	\$2,760.00	\$385.00	\$3,080.00	\$240.00	\$1,920.00
644	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP & ASSM	EA	21	\$65.00	\$1,365.00	\$105.00	\$2,205.00	\$150.00	\$3,150.00
662	WRK ZN PAV MRK 4" (W) (SOLID) (REMOVABLE)	LF	2400	\$1.00	\$2,400.00	\$2.15	\$5,160.00	\$1.85	\$4,440.00
662	WRK ZN PAV MRK 4" (Y) (SOLID) (REMOVABLE)	LF	4300	\$1.00	\$4,300.00	\$2.15	\$9,245.00	\$1.85	\$7,955.00
662	WRK ZN PAV MRK 4" (W) (SOLID) (NON-REMOVABLE)	LF	2200	\$0.50	\$1,100.00	\$0.70	\$1,540.00	\$1.50	\$3,300.00
662	WRK ZN PAV MRK 4" (Y) (SOLID) (NON-REMOVABLE)	LF	4300	\$0.50	\$2,150.00	\$0.70	\$3,010.00	\$1.50	\$6,450.00
662	WRK ZN PAV MRK 4" TWO WAY REFLECTIVE YELLOW BUTTONS	EA	220	\$4.00	\$880.00	\$2.75	\$605.00	\$9.00	\$1,980.00
666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (18") (SLD)	LF	245	\$4.00	\$980.00	\$3.85	\$943.25	\$7.75	\$1,898.75
666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (6") (SLD)	LF	1225	\$1.50	\$1,837.50	\$1.40	\$1,715.00	\$2.00	\$2,450.00
666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (4") (BRK)	LF	610	\$1.00	\$610.00	\$1.00	\$610.00	\$1.90	\$1,159.00
666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) (4") (SLD)	LF	2350	\$1.00	\$2,350.00	\$1.00	\$2,350.00	\$1.90	\$4,465.00
666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) (8") (SLD)	LF	75	\$2.00	\$150.00	\$1.50	\$112.50	\$2.20	\$165.00
666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (ARROW) (WHITE) (125MIL)	EA	. 22	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$110.00	\$2,420.00	\$90.00	\$1,980.00
666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (DBL ARROW) (WHITE) (125MIL)	EA	3	\$220.00	\$660.00	\$154.00	\$462.00	\$125.00	\$375.00
672	REFL PAV MRK (4") (TY I W-C)	EA	232	\$4.00	\$928.00	\$3.05	\$707.60	\$4.20	\$974.40
672	REFL PAV MRK (4") (TY II W C/R)	EA	54	\$4.00	\$216.00	\$3.05	\$164.70	\$4.50	\$243.00
672	REFL PAV MRK (4") (TY II Y-Y)	EA	40	\$4.00	\$160.00	\$3.05	\$122.00	\$4.50	\$180.00
672	TRAFFIC BUTTON (4") (TY W)	EA	132	\$4.00	\$528.00	\$3.00	\$396.00	\$4.50	\$594.00
678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4")	LF	2960	\$0.13	\$384.80	\$0.15	\$444.00	\$0.80	\$2,368.00
678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (6")	LF	1225	\$0.20	\$245.00	\$0.20	\$245.00	\$0.90	\$1,102.50
678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8")	LF	75	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$0.20	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$75.00

GASTON AVE. AND WASHINGTON AVE. IMPROVEMENTS

MCIP PROJECT NO. 30206

PROJECT MANAGER: LES ST. JOHN, P.E.

Bid No. 2011-068-5550

Bids Received May 12, 2011

				(Low CPS Civ		(2/ Tiseo Pavin		Texas Standar	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (18")	LF	245	\$1.00	\$245.00	\$0.55	\$134.75	\$2.00	\$490.00
678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW)	EA	22	\$10.00	\$220.00	\$16.50	\$363.00	\$10.00	\$220.00
678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (DBL ARROW)	EA	3	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$22.00	\$66.00	\$20.00	\$60.00
6340	PROJECT SIGN	EA	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
Total Pav	ring				\$1,122,309.30		\$1,185,215.90		\$1,463,950.65
• THIS ITEM N	MAY OR MAY NOT BE NOT USED; IF NOT USED, CLASS P CONCRETE WILL BE U	SED.							
DRAINAC	GE COSTS								
402	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	LF	1911	\$1.00	\$1,911.00	\$1.65	\$3,153.15	\$2.25	\$4,299.75
464	RC PIPE (CL III) (18")	LF	68	\$60.00	\$4,080.00	\$45.10	\$3,066.80	\$52.00	\$3,536.00
464	RC PIPE (CL III) (21")	. LF	462	\$65.00	\$30,030.00	\$53.00	\$24,486.00	\$54.00	\$24,948.00
464	RC PIPE (CL III) (27")	LF	90	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$67.10	\$6,039.00	\$59.00	\$5,310.00
464	RC PIPE (CL III) (33")	LF	326	\$90.00	\$29,340.00	\$86.00	\$28,036.00	\$78.00	\$25,428.00
464	RC PIPE (CL III) (36")	LF	166	\$100.00	\$16,600.00	\$96.00	\$15,936.00	\$85.00	\$14,110.00
464	RC PIPE (CL III) (39")	LF	213	\$115.00	\$24,495.00	\$114.50	\$24,388.50	\$94.00	\$20,022.00
464	RC PIPE (CL III) (42")	LF	114	\$125.00	\$14,250.00	\$125.50	\$14,307.00	\$123.00	\$14,022.00
464	RC PIPE (CL III) (48")	LF	452	\$130.00	\$58,760.00	\$148.00	\$66,896.00	\$138.00	\$62,376.00
464	RC PIPE (CL III) (60")	LF	20	\$190.00	\$3,800.00	\$220.00	\$4,400.00	\$185.00	\$3,700.00
464	RC PIPE (PLUG) (27")	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$205.00	\$205.00	\$280.00	\$280.00
464	RC PIPE (PLUG) (30")	EA	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$205.00	\$410.00	\$320.00	\$640.00
464	RC PIPE (PLUG) (33")	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$330.00	\$660.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
464	RC PIPE (PLUG) (36")	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$375.00	\$375.00
464	RC PIPE (CONNECTION) (60" TO 30")	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$690.00	\$690.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
465	MANHOLE (TY B) (7' DIA.)	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,060.00	\$5,060.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
465	INLET (COMPL) (STANDARD) (5')	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,255.00	\$2,255.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
465	INLET (COMPL) (STANDARD) (8')	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,475.00	\$2,475.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
465	INLET (COMPL) (STANDARD) (10')	EA	9	\$2,600.00	\$23,400.00	\$2,695.00	\$24,255.00	\$2,900.00	\$26,100.00
465	INLET (COMPL) (STANDARD) (12')	EA	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,080.00	\$12,320.00	\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00
465	INLET (COMPL) (STANDARD) (14')	EA	2	\$3,950.00	\$7,900.00	\$3,520.00	\$7,040.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00
496	REMOVE EXIST R.C. PIPE	LF	920	\$15.00	\$13,800.00	\$12.10	\$11,132.00	\$7.00	\$6,440.00
496	REMOVE EXIST INLET	EA	11	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$385.00	\$4,235.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00
496	REMOVE EXIST MANHOLE	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$825.00	\$2,475.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
Total Dra	inage (Base Bid)		41	\$267,716.00		\$264,250.45		\$251,886.75	

GASTON AVE. AND WASHINGTON AVE. IMPROVEMENTS

MCIP PROJECT NO. 30206

PROJECT MANAGER: LES ST. JOHN, P.E.

BID TABULATION

Bid No. 2011-068-5550 Bids Received May 12, 2011

				CPS Civ		(2n Tiseo Pavin		Texas Standard	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SIGNALI	ZATION					-	н		
416	DRILL SHAFT (24 IN)	LF	11.4	\$160.00	\$1,824.00	\$155.00	\$1,767.00	\$100.00	\$1,140.00
416	DRILL SHAFT (30 IN)	LF	33.9	\$180.00	\$6,102.00	\$182.00	\$6,169.80	\$140.00	\$4,746.00
416	DRILL SHAFT (36 IN)	LF	39.6	\$200.00	\$7,920.00	\$198.00	\$7,840.80	\$160.00	\$6,336.00
416	DRILL SHAFT (48 IN)	LF	21.9	\$250.00	\$5,475.00	\$248.00	\$5,431.20	\$320.00	\$7,008.00
618	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (2")	LF	82	\$7.00	\$574.00	\$7.70	\$631.40	\$5.80	\$475.60
618	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (3")	LF	123	\$10.00	\$1,230.00	\$8.80	\$1,082.40	\$6.90	\$848.70
618	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (4")	LF	75	\$13.00	\$975.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$8.00	\$600.00
618	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (4") (BORE)	LF	406	\$20.00	\$8,120.00	\$17.60	\$7,145.60	\$22.50	\$9,135.00
620	ELEC CONDR (NO.4) INSULATED	LF	212	\$2.00	\$424.00	\$2.20	\$466.40	\$2.50	\$530.00
620	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) BARE	LF	837	\$1.00	\$837.00	\$1.10	\$920.70	\$1.60	\$1,339.20
620	ELEC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED	LF	1220	\$1.50	\$1,830.00	\$1.10	\$1,342.00	\$1.40	\$1,708.00
624	GROUND BOX TY C (162911)W / APRON	EA	14	\$600.00	\$8,400.00	\$635.00	\$8,890.00	\$800.00	\$11,200.00
628	ELC SRV TY T 120/240 070 (NS) SS (N) PS (U)	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,950.00	\$9,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
680	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED)	EA	2	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
681	TEMP TRAF SIGNALS	EA	2	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$19,800.00	\$39,600.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00
682	BACK PLATE (12 IN) (3 SEC)	EA	14	\$90.00	\$1,260.00	\$105.00	\$1,470.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00
682	BACK PLATE (12 IN) (5 SEC)	EA	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
682	PED SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (2 INDICATIONS)	EA	16	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$594.00	\$9,504.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00
682	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN ARW)	EA	6	\$270.00	\$1,620.00	\$285.00	\$1,710.00	\$220.00	\$1,320.00
682	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN)	EA	20	\$295.00	\$5,900.00	\$286.00	\$5,720.00	\$12.00	\$240.00
682	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL ARW)	EA	6	\$295.00	\$1,770.00	\$295.00	\$1,770.00	\$210.00	\$1,260.00
682	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL)	EA	20	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$210.00	\$4,200.00
682	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (RED)	EA	20	\$260.00	\$5,200.00	\$270.00	\$5,400.00	\$210.00	\$4,200.00
684	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG) (10 CONDR)	LF	416	\$3.00	\$1,248.00	\$2.75	\$1,144.00	\$2.30	\$956.80
684	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (20 CONDR)	LF	861	\$3.00	\$2,583.00	\$3.30	\$2,841.30	\$3.50	\$3,013.50
684	TRF SIG CBL (TY C) (14 AWG) (2 CONDR)	LF	846	\$1.00	\$846.00	\$1.10	\$930.60	\$1.00	\$846.00
686	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (20')	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
686	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (24') LUM	EA	1	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
686	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (32') LUM	EA	1	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$7,050.00	\$7,050.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
686	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (36')	EA	1	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
686	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (36') LUM	EA	2	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$15,200.00	\$6,300.00	\$12,600.00
686	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (55') LUM	EA	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00
687	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	EA	. 2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00

GASTON AVE. AND WASHINGTON AVE. IMPROVEMENTS

MCIP PROJECT NO. 30206

PROJECT MANAGER: LES ST. JOHN, P.E.

BID TABULATION

Bid No. 2011-068-5550 Bids Received May 12, 2011

				CPS Civ		(2r Tiseo Pavin	775 * N	Texas Standar	^{rd)} d Construction
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
688	PED DETECT (2 INCH PUSH BTN)	EA	16	\$265.00	\$4,240.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$180.00	\$2,880.00
688	VEH LP DETECT (SAWCUT) (14 AWG) (BLK)	LF	2630	\$11.00	\$28,930.00	\$7.15	\$18,804.50	\$5.50	\$14,465.00
690	REMOVAL OF SPAN CABLE ASSM	LF	175	\$3.00	\$525.00	\$1.10	\$192.50	\$200.00	\$35,000.00
690	REMOVAL OF TIMBER POLES	EA	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$330.00	\$1,320.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
690	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE FND	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$715.00	\$2,860.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
690	INSTALL OF FND FOR GROUND MNT CABINET	EA	2	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00	\$1,980.00	\$3,960.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
690	INSTALL OF CONTROL CABINET (GRND MNT) (FURNISHED BY CITY)	EA	2	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
690	REMOVAL OF SIGNAL POLE ASSM	EA	4	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00
8181	INSTALL BATTERY BACK-UP SYSTEM (FURNISHED BY CITY)	EA	2	\$445.00	\$890.00	\$330.00	\$660.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
8686	BASE COVER (ALUM.) (VALMONT RENAISSANCE RAC 2 SM16) (FOR PEDESTAL POLE)	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$385.00	\$385.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
8686	BASE COVER (ALUM.) (VALMONT RENAISSANCE RAC 2 SM16) (FOR POLE W/30-A FOUNDATION)	EA	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
8686	BASE COVER (ALUM.) (VALMONT) (RENAISSANCE RAC 2 SM16) (FOR POLE W/36-A FOUNDATION)	EA	2	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
8686	BASE COVER (ALUM.) (VALMONT CLASS AC-1 SERIES SM16) (FOR PEDESTAL POLE)	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$385.00	\$385.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
8686	BASE COVER (ALUM.) (VALMOUNT CLASS AC-1 SERIES SM16) (FOR POLE W/30-A FOUNDATION)	EA	2	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
8686	BASE COVER (ALUM.) (VALMONT CLASS AC-1 SERIES SM16) (FOR POLE W/36-A FOUNDATION)	EA	₅ . 1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
8686	BASE COVER (ALUM.) (VALMONT CLASS AC-1 SERIES SM16) (FOR POLE W/48-A FOUNDATION)	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
8686	GLOBE BALL (VALMONT 4" DECO) (20' & 24' MAST ARM)	EA	2	\$230.00	\$460.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
8686	GLOBE BALL (VALMONT 5" DECO) (32' & 36' MAST ARM)	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
8686	GLOBE BALL (VALMONT 6" DECO) (PED POLE & POLE - 24' W/LAMP)	EA	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$165.00	\$495.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
8686	GLOBE BALL (VALMONT 8" DECO) (POLE - 32' & 36' W/LAMP & 20' W/O)	EA	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$165.00	\$660.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
8686	GLOBE BALL (VALMONT 10" DECO) (POLE - 36' W/OUT LAMP)	EA	, 1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
8686	HAND PAINTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS AS PLANS INDICATE	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
Total Sig	nalization				\$287,833.00		\$264,664.20		\$274,947.80

GASTON AVE. AND WASHINGTON AVE. IMPROVEMENTS

MCIP PROJECT NO. 30206

PROJECT MANAGER: LES ST. JOHN, P.E.

Bid No. 2011-068-5550 Bids Received May 12, 2011

				CPS Ci		(2r Tiseo Pavin	60	Texas Standard	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LANDSC	APE AND AMENITIES QUANTITIES								
1560	TREE BARRICADE FENCING	LF	856	\$4.00	\$3,424.00	\$1.00	\$856.00	\$4.00	\$3,424.00
1560	ROOT PRUNING (TREE)	EA	22	\$350.00	\$7,700.00	\$330.00	\$7,260.00	\$480.00	\$10,560.00
2730	DECOMPOSED GRANITE PAVING	SF	173	\$5.00	\$865.00	\$2.50	\$432.50	\$29.00	\$5,017.00
2780	CONCRETE PAVERS (8 CM) (VEHICULAR AREA)	SY	845	\$45.00	\$38,025.00	\$33.60	\$28,392.00	\$38.00	\$32,110.00
2780	CONCRETE PAVERS (6 CM) (PED AREA) (NEW)	SY	120	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$33.60	\$4,032.00	\$42.00	\$5,040.00
2780	CONCRETE PAVERS (6 CM) (PED AREA) (REMOVE & SALVAGE)	SY	45	\$35.00	\$1,575.00	\$11.00	\$495.00	\$30.00	\$1,350.00
2780	CONCRETE PAVERS (6 CM) (PED AREA) (REUSE SALVAGED)	SY	30	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$33.60	\$1,008.00	\$37.00	\$1,110.00
2780	GRASSTONE PAVERS	SF	178	\$10.00	\$1,780.00	\$7.25	\$1,290.50	\$12.00	\$2,136.00
2800	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2870	SITE FURNITURE (BENCHES)	EA	8	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00
2870	SITE FURNITURE (LITTER RECEPTACLE)	EA	4	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00
2900	TREE - CRAPE MYRTLE (65 GAL, 12'-13' HT., 6'-7' SP., MULTI- TRUNK, 2" CAL. MIN. MATCH, FULL)	EA	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$475.00	\$2,850.00	\$370.00	\$2,220.00
2900	SHRUB- DWARF INDIAN HAWTHORN (3 GAL., 12"-14" HT. x SP., MATCH, FULL)	EA	15	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$24.00	\$360.00	\$22.00	\$330.00
2900	SHRUB- DWARF BURFORD HOLLY (7 GAL., 30"-36" HT. x SP., MATCH, FULL)	EA	36	\$60.00	\$2,160.00	\$37.00	\$1,332.00	\$22.00	\$792.00
2900	GROUND COVER- LIRIOPE (4" POT, HEAVILY ROOTED))	EA	983	\$15.00	\$14,745.00	\$1.25	\$1,228.75	\$3.00	\$2,949.00
2900	GROUND COVER- ASIAN JASMINE (4" POT, HEAVILY ROOTED)	EA	4392	\$1.25	\$5,490.00	\$1.25	\$5,490.00	\$2.25	\$9,882.00
2900	GROUND COVER- ANNUAL COLOR (4" POT, HEAVILY ROOTED)	EA	1644	\$1.50	\$2,466.00	\$1.25	\$2,055.00	\$2.50	\$4,110.00
2900	STEEL EDGING (1/8" X 4") (DARK GREEN)	LF	345	\$6.00	\$2,070.00	\$5.50	\$1,897.50	\$5.00	\$1,725.00
2930	SOLID SOD COMMON BERMUDAGRASS	SY	1100	\$3.00	\$3,300.00	\$2.50	\$2,750.00	\$4.00	\$4,400.00
3360	INTEGRAL COLORED CONCRETE (6") (HES)	SY	15	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$115.50	\$1,732.50	\$170.00	\$2,550.00
3365	EXPANSION JOINT FILLER (S4S REDWOOD)	LF	10	\$3.00	\$30.00	\$11.00	\$110.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
otal Lar	dscape and Amenities				\$129,205.00		\$102,171.75		\$150,005.00

GASTON AVE. AND WASHINGTON AVE. IMPROVEMENTS

MCIP PROJECT NO. 30206

PROJECT MANAGER: LES ST. JOHN, P.E.

Bid No. 2011-068-5550

Bids Received May 12, 2011

				(Low CPS Civ		Tiseo Pavin	100 . T	Texas Standare	^{rd)} d Construction
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
DWU QU	ANTITIES	11							
WATER M	AIN								
1500F	4" DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE	LF	20	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$62.00	\$1,240.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00
1800H	6" PVC WATER PIPE	LF	80	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$48.00	\$3,840.00
1800J	8" PVC WATER PIPE	LF	250	\$45.00	\$11,250.00	\$64.00	\$16,000.00	\$54.00	\$13,500.00
1800L	12" PVC WATER PIPE	LF	750	\$60.00	\$45,000.00	\$76.00	\$57,000.00	\$69.00	\$51,750.00
5020	CAST IRON FITTINGS	TN	5	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,390.00	\$26,950.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
5050	WATER SERVICE	EA	13	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$2,640.00	\$34,320.00	\$1,300.00	\$16,900.00
5061FxE	4" DOMESTIC SERVICE W/ 3" METER	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,765.00	\$6,765.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00
5062HxH	6" CLOSED FIRELINE W/ 6" DC METER	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,740.00	\$3,740.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
5091	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,520.00	\$7,040.00	\$2,780.00	\$5,560.00
5092	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$330.00	\$660.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
5093	DELIVER FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
5100H	6" GATE VALVE	EA	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$935.00	\$2,805.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00
5100J	8" GATE VALVE	EA	4	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,320.00	\$5,280.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
5100L	12" GATE VALVE	EA	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,310.00	\$6,930.00	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00
5610	CUT AND PLUG WATER MAIN FOR TEST	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
6925	TRENCH SAFETY AND SUPPORT	LF	1100	\$1.00	\$1,100.00	\$2.20	\$2,420.00	\$3.00	\$3,300.00
7030	ROCK FOUNDATION	CY	25.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$38.50	\$962.50	\$10.00	\$250.00
7041	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	CY	25	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$85.00	\$2,125.00
7050	SAND BACKFILL	CY	25	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$16.50	\$412.50	\$8.00	\$200.00
7071	CLASS "B" CONCRETE	CY	15	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$93.50	\$1,402.50	\$80.00	\$1,200.00
7520	TEMPORARY PAVING	TN	30.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$121.00	\$3,630.00	\$105.00	\$3,150.00
7560	CRUSHED ROCK FOR TEMPORARY PAVING BASE	CY	40.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$38.50	\$1,540.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
7730	DISPOSAL OF HEAVILY CHLORINATED WATER MAIN FLUSHING WATER	LS	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
7800	CONCRETE CURB AND/OR GUTTER	LF	20	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$16.50	\$330.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
7801J	8" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVING	SF	1300	\$7.00	\$9,100.00	\$6.05	\$7,865.00	\$6.50	\$8,450.00
Subtotal f	or DWU - Water Main			'	\$157,550.00	3	\$199,762.50		\$153,475.00
WATER A	DJUSTMENTS	V.						٠.	
20300	ADJUST/RELOCATE WATER METER BOX	EA	16	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$357.50	\$5,720.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00
20330	ADJUST WATER VALVE STACKS AND COVERS	EA	16	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$55.00	\$880.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00

GASTON AVE. AND WASHINGTON AVE. IMPROVEMENTS

MCIP PROJECT NO. 30206

PROJECT MANAGER: LES ST. JOHN, P.E.

Bid No. 2011-068-5550 Bids Received May 12, 2011

				CPS Civ		(2/ Tiseo Pavin		Texas Standard	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
20430	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$770.00	\$3,080.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
20440	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION	EA	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
20450	ADJUSTMENT OF LARGE WATER SERVICE HATCH COVER AND FRAME	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$440.00	\$880.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
20500	INVESTIGATION	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
Subtotal fo	or DWU - Water Adjustments				\$9,400.00		\$12,430.00		\$15,602.00
WASTEWA	ATER MAIN						*		
3110J	8" PVC PRESSURE RATED WW PIPE	LF	320	\$40.00	\$12,800.00	\$55.00	\$17,600.00	\$54.00	\$17,280.00
6060	WASTEWATER LATERAL	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
6100	WASTEWATER ACCESS DEVICE	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
6130AE	48" WASTEWATER MANHOLE	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$7,700.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
6141	VACUUM TEST FOR WASTEWATER MANHOLE	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$280.00	\$560.00
6921	TV INSPECTION (JOINT CONTRACT)	LF	640	\$1.00	\$640.00	\$3.30	\$2,112.00	\$2.00	\$1,280.00
6925	TRENCH SAFETY AND SUPPORT	LF	320	\$1.00	\$320.00	\$3.30	\$1,056.00	\$3.00	\$960.00
7030	ROCK FOUNDATION	CY	15.00	\$24.00	\$360.00	\$38.50	\$577.50	\$10.00	\$150.00
7041	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	CY	15	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$121.00	\$1,815.00	\$85.00	\$1,275.00
7050	SAND BACKFILL	CY	15	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$16.50	\$247.50	\$8.00	\$120.00
7520	TEMPORARY PAVING	TN	10.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$121.00	\$1,210.00	\$105.00	\$1,050.00
7560	CRUSHED ROCK FOR TEMPORARY PAVING BASE	CY	15.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$38.50	\$577.50	\$50.00	\$750.00
7801J	8" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVING	SF	1900	\$7.00	\$13,300.00	\$6.05	\$11,495.00	\$6.50	\$12,350.00
Subtotal fo	or DWU - Wastewater Main			H	\$39,345.00		\$49,010.50		\$51,375.00
WASTEWA	ATER ADJUSTMENTS								
20340	ADJUST WASTEWATER LATERAL CLEANOUT	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$275.00	\$275.00
20351	ADJUST WASTEWATER ACCESS DEVICE	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$165.00	\$330.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
20360	ADJUST WASTEWATER MANHOLE	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
Subtotal fo	otal for DWU - Wastewater Adjustments				\$950.00		\$740.00		\$1,325.00
* Adjustment	stments In General Items are for Washington Ave from Junius to Floyd, not shown on DWU plans					,			
Total for	DWU - Water and Wastewater				\$207,245.00		\$261,943.00		\$221,777.00

GASTON AVE. AND WASHINGTON AVE. IMPROVEMENTS

MCIP PROJECT NO. 30206

PROJECT MANAGER: LES ST. JOHN, P.E.

Bid No. 2011-068-5550 Bids Received May 12, 2011

				(Low CPS Civ		(2/ Tiseo Pavin	nd) ig Company	Texas Standard	S 16-51 10 040-
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	DRAINAGE ALTERNATIVE - REPLACEMENT AND CONNECTING PIPE (NOTE: USE SAME WIT PRICES FOR THE INLETS AS USED IN THE ABOVE BASE BID)								п
402	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	LF	170	\$1.00	\$170.00	\$1.65	\$280.50	\$4.50	\$765.00
464	RC PIPE (CL III) (18")	LF	170	\$70.00	\$11,900.00	\$31.00	\$5,270.00	\$70.00	\$11,900.00
465	INLET (COMPL) (STANDARD) (5')	EA	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,255.00	\$2,255.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
465	INLET (COMPL) (STANDARD) (8')	EA	1	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,475.00	\$2,475.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
465	INLET (COMPL) (STANDARD) (10')	EA	6	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,695.00	\$16,170.00	\$3,800.00	\$22,800.00
465	INLET (COMPL) (STANDARD) (12')	EA	2	\$3,702.00	\$7,404.00	\$3,080.00	\$6,160.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00
465	INLET (COMPL) (STANDARD) (14')	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,520.00	\$3,520.00	\$4,650.00	\$4,650.00
496	REMOVE EXIST INLET	EA	11	\$630.00	\$6,930.00	\$385.00	\$4,235.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00
PIPE	OR DRAINAGE ALTERNATIVE - INLET REPLACEMENT A	AND CO	NNECTING		\$53,804.00		\$40,365.50		\$60,615.00
	IENT "WITH" OR "WITHOUT" PAVERS AND COLORED CONCRETE			-					
(NOTE:	"WITH" PAVERS AND COLORED CONCRETE USE SAME UNIT PRICES AS USED IN THE ABOVE BASE BID)	=				v			
530	INTERSECTIONS (CONCRETE) (CLASS HES) (9")	SY	15	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$225.50	\$3,382.50	\$65.00	\$975.00
530	INTERSECTIONS (CONCRETE) (CLASS HES) (11")	SY	845	\$75.00	\$63,375.00	\$105.10	\$88,809.50	\$85.00	\$71,825.00
530	INTERSECTIONS (CONCRETE) (CLASS HES) (15")	SY	725	\$85.00	\$61,625.00	\$81.50	\$59,087.50	\$98.00	\$71,050.00
	OR INTERSECTIONS (CONCRETE) (CLASS HES) (9"-15" CTION "WITH" PAVERS AND COLORED CONCRETE) FOR			\$126,050.00		\$151,279.50		\$143,850.00
	"WITHOUT" PAVERS AND COLORED CONCRETE				7				*
530	INTERSECTIONS (CONCRETE) (CLASS HES) (11*)	SY	1585	\$70.00	\$110,950.00	\$69.75	\$110,553.75	\$85.00	\$134,725.00
	OR INTERSECTIONS (CONCRETE) (CLASS HES) (11") F CTION "WITHOUT" PAVERS AND COLORED CONCRETI		2/		\$110,950.00		\$110,553.75		\$134,725.00

GASTON AVE. AND WASHINGTON AVE. IMPROVEMENTS

MCIP PROJECT NO. 30206

PROJECT MANAGER: LES ST. JOHN, P.E.

Bid No. 2011-068-5550 Bids Received May 12, 2011

					vest) vil, LLC	Tiseo Pavin			ed Construction
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	TOTAL (BASE) BID SUMMARY								t
PAVING	χ.		zv		\$1,122,309.30		\$1,185,215.90		\$1,463,950.65
DRAINAGE	- BASE BID				\$267,716.00		\$264,250.45		\$251,886.75
TRAFFIC S	SIGNALS				\$287,833.00		\$264,664.20		\$274,947.80
LANDSCAF	PING & AMENITIES		9		\$129,205.00		\$102,171.75	@*	\$150,005.00
DWU	9				\$207,245.00		\$261,943.00		\$221,777.00
TOTAL (BASE) BID			\$	52,014,308.30	\$	2,078,245.30		2,362,567.20
	ž.						20-0		141
	TOTAL (ALTERNATIVE DRAINAGE) BID SUMMAR	RY		8#					
TOTAL(BA	SE) BID				\$2,014,308.30		\$2,078,245.30		\$2,362,567.20
(MINUS) DE	RAINAGE - BASE BID		51		-\$267,716.00		-\$264,250.45		-\$251,886.75
(PLUS) DRA	AINAGE ALTERNATIVE - INLET REPLACEMENT AND ON PIPE				\$53,804.00		\$40,365.50	2	\$60,615.00
TOTAL (ALTERNATIVE DRAINAGE) BID			\$	1,800,396.30	\$	1,854,360.35	,	52,171,295.45

GASTON AVE. AND WASHINGTON AVE. IMPROVEMENTS

MCIP PROJECT NO. 30206

PROJECT MANAGER: LES ST. JOHN, P.E.

Bid No. 2011-068-5550 Bids Received May 12, 2011

				McMahon Co	th) ntracting L.P.	5075 1 Te 51 (51)	th) nstruction Inc.	(6th) Omega Contracting, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PAVING	ITEMS	15							
100	PREPARING ROW	STA	15.1	\$544.00	\$8,214.40	\$3,100.00	\$46,810.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,650.00
104	REMOVING CONC (PAVEMENT/DRIVEWAYS)	SY	8870	\$4.84	\$42,930.80	\$13.40	\$118,858.00	\$12.00	\$106,440.00
104	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK/RAMPS)	SY	1610	\$4.89	\$7,872.90	\$9.00	\$14,490.00	\$10.00	\$16,100.00
104	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAY ISLAND)	SY	10	\$4.84	\$48.40	\$13.00	\$130.00	\$13.00	\$130.00
110	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	LS	1	\$21,200.00	\$21,200.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
160	FURNISHING & PLACING TOP SOIL (4")	SY	1100	\$6.23	\$6,853.00	\$5.00	\$5,500.00	\$1.80	\$1,980.00
247	FLEX BASE (FOR TEMP DRWYS) (TYPE A) (GRADE 1) (IN FINAL POS)	CY	330	\$60.95	\$20,113.50	\$58.00	\$19,140.00	\$50.00	\$16,500.00
275	CEMENT (SLURRY MIX)	TON	361.6	\$190.00	\$68,704.00	\$180.00	\$65,088.00	\$175.00	\$63,280.00
275	CEMENT TREATMENT (EXISTING MATL) (8")	SY	10040	\$6.12	\$61,444.80	\$5.00	\$50,200.00	\$3.00	\$30,120.00
340	HMAC PAVEMENT (TEMP AT INTERSECTIONS) (2" TY D AND 2" TY B)	SY	1700	\$28.00	\$47,600.00	\$20.00	\$34,000.00	\$29.00	\$49,300.00
360	CONC PAVEMENT (STREET HEADER) (WITH DOWEL)	LF	366	\$12.50	\$4,575.00	\$21.00	\$7,686.00	\$25.00	\$9,150.00
360	CONC PAVEMENT (CLASS P) (11")	SY	7270	\$48.80	\$354,776.00	\$57.00	\$414,390.00	\$48.00	\$348,960.00
*360	CONC PAVEMENT (CLASS HES) (11")	SY	500	\$85.82	\$42,910.00	\$64.50	\$32,250.00	\$57.00	\$28,500.00
360	MONOLITHIC CURB (6")	LF	2720	\$1.50	\$4,080.00	\$4.00	\$10,880.00	\$3.00	\$8,160.00
479	ADJUSTING MANHOLES	EA	19	\$450.00	\$8,550.00	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$300.00	\$5,700.00
481	DRAINS (3" PVC)	LF	12	\$66.00	\$792.00	\$12.00	\$144.00	\$20.00	\$240.00
496	REMOVE CONCRETE VAULT (ABANDONED BY ONCOR)	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
500	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$228,600.00	\$228,600.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00
502	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	МО	12	\$2,527.00	\$30,324.00	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$48,000.00
502	ELECTRONIC MESSAGE DISPLAY BOARD	DAYS	140	\$112.00	\$15,680.00	\$85.00	\$11,900.00	\$100.00	\$14,000.00
504	FIELD OFFICE	МО	12	\$3,900.00	\$46,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00
506	TEMP SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (INSTALL & MAINT)	LF	2500	\$2.22	\$5,550.00	\$1.50	\$3,750.00	\$1.50	\$3,750.00
506	TEMP SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	2500	\$0.22	\$550.00	\$0.10	\$250.00	\$0.30	\$750.00
506	CURB INLET PROTECTION (INSTALL & MAINT)	EA	28	\$55.00	\$1,540.00	\$60.00	\$1,680.00	\$60.00	\$1,680.00
506	CURB INLET PROTECTION (REMOVE)	EA	28	\$5.50	\$154.00	\$10.00	\$280.00	\$13.00	\$364.00
508	CONSTRUCTION DETOURS	SY	1100	\$38.18	\$41,998.00	\$30.00	\$33,000.00	\$40.00	\$44,000.00
530	DRIVEWAYS (CONCRETE) (CLASS P) (8")	SY	235	\$50.60	\$11,891.00	\$50.00	\$11,750.00	\$52.00	\$12,220.00
*530	DRIVEWAYS (CONCRETE) (CLASS HES) (8")	SY	220	\$61.05	\$13,431.00	\$55.00	\$12,100.00	\$62.00	\$13,640.00
530	INTERSECTIONS (CONCRETE) (CLASS HES) (9")	SY	15	\$75.15	\$1,127.25	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$135.00	\$2,025.00

GASTON AVE. AND WASHINGTON AVE. IMPROVEMENTS

MCIP PROJECT NO. 30206

PROJECT MANAGER: LES ST. JOHN, P.E.

Bid No. 2011-068-5550 Bids Received May 12, 2011

	41	10		McMahon Co	th) ntracting L.P.	Northstar Cor	25	Omega Cont	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
530	INTERSECTIONS (CONCRETE) (CLASS HES) (11")	SY	845	\$82.85	\$70,008.25	\$74.00	\$62,530.00	\$140.00	\$118,300.00
530	INTERSECTIONS (CONCRETE) (CLASS HES) (15")	SY	725	\$98.25	\$71,231.25	\$91.00	\$65,975.00	\$149.00	\$108,025.00
531	CONC SIDEWALK (4") (REINFORCED)	SY	680	\$36.85	\$25,058.00	\$27.50	\$18,700.00	\$33.00	\$22,440.00
531	CONC SIDEWALK (4") (REINFORCED) (EXPOSED AGGREGATE)	SY	430	\$48.40	\$20,812.00	\$38.00	\$16,340.00	\$43.00	\$18,490.00
531	CONC SIDEWALK (4") (REINFORCED) (PAVER SUPPORT)	SY	145	\$36.85	\$5,343.25	\$29.00	\$4,205.00	\$33.00	\$4,785.00
531	SIDEWALK (LUG) (C.O.D. #623)	LF	1760	\$5.50	\$9,680.00	\$6.70	\$11,792.00	\$6.00	\$10,560.00
531	BARRIER FREE RAMP (TYPE A)	SY	88	\$84.15	\$7,405.20	\$70.00	\$6,160.00	\$64.00	\$5,632.00
531	BARRIER FREE RAMP (TYPE B)	SY	13	\$84.15	\$1,093.95	\$66.00	\$858.00	\$68.00	\$884.00
531	BARRIER FREE RAMP (TYPE C)	SY	279	\$84.15	\$23,477.85	\$56.00	\$15,624.00	\$72.00	\$20,088.00
610	INSTALL ROADWAY ILLUMINATION ASSEMBLY FOUNDATION	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
610	REMOVE ROADWAY ILLUMINATION ASSEMBLY FOUNDATION	EA	2	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
624	GROUND BOX (C.O.D. #688)	EA	2	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
644	INSTALL NEW SM RD SN SUP & ASSM (SIGNS FURNISHED BY CITY)	EA	13	\$275.00	\$3,575.00	\$240.00	\$3,120.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00
644	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP & ASSM	EA	8	\$385.00	\$3,080.00	\$135.00	\$1,080.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
644	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP & ASSM	EA	21	\$105.00	\$2,205.00	\$90.00	\$1,890.00	\$125.00	\$2,625.00
662	WRK ZN PAV MRK 4" (W) (SOLID) (REMOVABLE)	LF	2400	\$1.40	\$3,360.00	\$0.80	\$1,920.00	\$1.36	\$3,264.00
662	WRK ZN PAV MRK 4" (Y) (SOLID) (REMOVABLE)	LF	4300	\$1.40	\$6,020.00	\$0.80	\$3,440.00	\$1.36	\$5,848.00
662	WRK ZN PAV MRK 4" (W) (SOLID) (NON-REMOVABLE)	LF	2200	\$1.10	\$2,420.00	\$0.50	\$1,100.00	\$1.09	\$2,398.00
662	WRK ZN PAV MRK 4" (Y) (SOLID) (NON-REMOVABLE)	LF	4300	\$1.10	\$4,730.00	\$0.50	\$2,150.00	\$1.09	\$4,687.00
662	WRK ZN PAV MRK 4" TWO WAY REFLECTIVE YELLOW BUTTONS	EA	220	\$3.30	\$726.00	\$3.80	\$836.00	\$2.18	\$479.60
666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (18") (SLD)	LF	245	\$3.30	\$808.50	\$5.50	\$1,347.50	\$3.28	\$803.60
666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (6") (SLD)	LF	1225	\$1.10	\$1,347.50	\$2.20	\$2,695.00	\$1.09	\$1,335.25
666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (4") (BRK)	LF	610	\$1.10	\$671.00	\$1.00	\$610.00	\$1.09	\$664.90
666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) (4") (SLD)	LF	2350	\$1.10	\$2,585.00	\$1.00	\$2,350.00	\$1.09	\$2,561.50
666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) (8") (SLD)	LF	75	\$1.55	\$116.25	\$2.20	\$165.00	\$1.53	\$114.75
666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (ARROW) (WHITE) (125MIL)	EA	22	\$110.00	\$2,420.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$109.18	\$2,401.96
666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (DBL ARROW) (WHITE) (125MIL)	EA	3	\$165.00	\$495.00	\$230.00	\$690.00	\$163.77	\$491.31
672	REFL PAV MRK (4") (TY I W-C)	EA	232	\$3.30	\$765.60	\$4.00	\$928.00	\$3.28	\$760.96
672	REFL PAV MRK (4") (TY II W C/R)	EA	54	\$3.30	\$178.20	\$4.00	\$216.00	\$3.28	\$177.12
672	REFL PAV MRK (4") (TY II Y-Y)	EA	40	\$3.30	\$132.00	\$4.00	\$160.00	\$3.28	\$131.20
672	TRAFFIC BUTTON (4") (TY W)	EA	132	\$3.30	\$435.60	\$3.00	\$396.00	\$3.28	\$432.96
678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4")	LF	2960	\$0.30	\$888.00	\$0.30	\$888.00	\$0.27	\$799.20
678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (6")	LF	1225	\$0.35	\$428.75	\$0.30	\$367.50	\$0.33	\$404.25
678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8")	LF	75	\$0.45	\$33.75	\$0.40	\$30.00	\$0.44	\$33.00

GASTON AVE. AND WASHINGTON AVE. IMPROVEMENTS

MCIP PROJECT NO. 30206

PROJECT MANAGER: LES ST. JOHN, P.E.

Bid No. 2011-068-5550 Bids Received May 12, 2011

	7 7			(4t McMahon Co	0.5	Northstar Con	35	Omega Cont	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (18")	LF	245	\$1.10	\$269.50	\$1.00	\$245.00	\$1.09	\$267.05
678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW)	EA	22	\$16.50	\$363.00	\$17.00	\$374.00	\$16.38	\$360.36
678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (DBL ARROW)	EA	3	\$33.00	\$99.00	\$33.00	\$99.00	\$32.76	\$98.28
6340	PROJECT SIGN	EA	4	\$360.00	\$1,440.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
Total Pav	ring				\$1,380,512.45		\$1,531,757.00		\$1,621,882.25
• THIS ITEM N	MAY OR MAY NOT BE NOT USED; IF NOT USED, CLASS P CONCRETE WILL BE U	SED.							
DRAINAG	BE COSTS								
402	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	LF	1911	\$2.00	\$3,822.00	\$4.00	\$7,644.00	\$1.00	\$1,911.00
464	RC PIPE (CL III) (18")	LF	68	\$72.50	\$4,930.00	\$46.00	\$3,128.00	\$45.00	\$3,060.00
464	RC PIPE (CL III) (21")	LF	462	\$75.50	\$34,881.00	\$54.00	\$24,948.00	\$48.00	\$22,176.00
464	RC PIPE (CL III) (27")	LF	90	\$98.50	\$8,865.00	\$68.00	\$6,120.00	\$55.00	\$4,950.00
464	RC PIPE (CL III) (33")	LF	326	\$110.00	\$35,860.00	\$89.00	\$29,014.00	\$72.00	\$23,472.00
464	RC PIPE (CL III) (36")	LF	166	\$127.00	\$21,082.00	\$104.00	\$17,264.00	\$80.00	\$13,280.00
464	RC PIPE (CL III) (39")	LF	213	\$141.00	\$30,033.00	\$130.00	\$27,690.00	\$105.00	\$22,365.00
464	RC PIPE (CL III) (42")	LF	114	\$145.50	\$16,587.00	\$154.00	\$17,556.00	\$120.00	\$13,680.00
464	RC PIPE (CL III) (48")	LF	452	\$168.50	\$76,162.00	\$208.00	\$94,016.00	\$140.00	\$63,280.00
464	RC PIPE (CL III) (60")	LF	20	\$217.50	\$4,350.00	\$260.00	\$5,200.00	\$210.00	\$4,200.00
464	RC PIPE (PLUG) (27")	EA	1	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$215.00	\$215.00
464	RC PIPE (PLUG) (30")	EA	2	\$140.00	\$280.00	\$285.00	\$570.00	\$220.00	\$440.00
464	RC PIPE (PLUG) (33")	EA	2	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$290.00	\$580.00	\$225.00	\$450.00
464	RC PIPE (PLUG) (36")	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$230.00	\$230.00
464	RC PIPE (CONNECTION) (60" TO 30")	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
465	MANHOLE (TY B) (7' DIA.)	EA	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
465	INLET (COMPL) (STANDARD) (5')	EA	1	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
465	INLET (COMPL) (STANDARD) (8')	EA	1	\$2,420.00	\$2,420.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
465	INLET (COMPL) (STANDARD) (10')	EA	9	\$2,640.00	\$23,760.00	\$3,200.00	\$28,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$25,200.00
465	INLET (COMPL) (STANDARD) (12')	EA	4	\$2,860.00	\$11,440.00	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00
465	INLET (COMPL) (STANDARD) (14')	EA	2	\$3,190.00	\$6,380.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00
496	REMOVE EXIST R.C. PIPE	LF	920	\$25.00	\$23,000.00	\$8.50	\$7,820.00	\$20.00	\$18,400.00
496	REMOVE EXIST INLET	EA	11	\$650.00	\$7,150.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$700.00	\$7,700.00
496	REMOVE EXIST MANHOLE	EA	3	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
Total Drai	nage (Base Bid)				\$321,517.00	-	\$317,055.00		\$265,409.00

GASTON AVE. AND WASHINGTON AVE. IMPROVEMENTS

MCIP PROJECT NO. 30206

PROJECT MANAGER: LES ST. JOHN, P.E.

Bid No. 2011-068-5550 Bids Received May 12, 2011

				CORRESPONDED CONTRACTOR CONTRACTO	ntracting L.P.	Northstar Cor	Control Ward Control	(6th) Omega Contracting, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SIGNAL	IZATION		,						
416	DRILL SHAFT (24 IN)	LF	11.4	\$135.00	\$1,539.00	\$155.00	\$1,767.00	\$140.00	\$1,596.00
416	DRILL SHAFT (30 IN)	LF	33.9	\$173.00	\$5,864.70	\$180.00	\$6,102.00	\$160.00	\$5,424.00
416	DRILL SHAFT (36 IN)	LF	39.6	\$189.00	\$7,484.40	\$200.00	\$7,920.00	\$200.00	\$7,920.00
416	DRILL SHAFT (48 IN)	LF	21.9	\$238.00	\$5,212.20	\$250.00	\$5,475.00	\$360.00	\$7,884.00
618	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (2")	LF	82	\$7.60	\$623.20	\$7.50	\$615.00	\$7.50	\$615.00
618	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (3")	LF	123	\$8.64	\$1,062.72	\$9.00	\$1,107.00	\$9.00	\$1,107.00
618	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (4")	LF	75	\$9.72	\$729.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$11.20	\$840.00
618	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (4") (BORE)	LF	406	\$17.30	\$7,023.80	\$17.50	\$7,105.00	\$23.20	\$9,419.20
620	ELEC CONDR (NO.4) INSULATED	LF	212	\$2.16	\$457.92	\$2.00	\$424.00	\$2.60	\$551.20
620	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) BARE	LF	837	\$1.08	\$903.96	\$1.00	\$837.00	\$1.50	\$1,255.50
620	ELEC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED	LF	1220	\$1.08	\$1,317.60	\$1.10	\$1,342.00	\$1.30	\$1,586.00
624	GROUND BOX TY C (162911)W / APRON	EA	14	\$621.00	\$8,694.00	\$640.00	\$8,960.00	\$900.00	\$12,600.00
628	ELC SRV TY T 120/240 070 (NS) SS (N) PS (U)	EA	2	\$4,320.00	\$8,640.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.00
680	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED)	EA	2	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00
681	TEMP TRAF SIGNALS	EA	2	\$16,200.00	\$32,400.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$120,000.00
682	BACK PLATE (12 IN) (3 SEC)	EA	14	\$103.00	\$1,442.00	\$105.00	\$1,470.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00
682	BACK PLATE (12 IN) (5 SEC)	EA	6	\$108.00	\$648.00	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$110.00	\$660.00
682	PED SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (2 INDICATIONS)	EA	16	\$583.00	\$9,328.00	\$600.00	\$9,600.00	\$580.00	\$9,280.00
682	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN ARW)	EA	6	\$275.00	\$1,650.00	\$280.00	\$1,680.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
682	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN)	EA	20	\$281.00	\$5,620.00	\$285.00	\$5,700.00	\$240.00	\$4,800.00
682	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL ARW)	EA	6	\$286.00	\$1,716.00	\$290.00	\$1,740.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
682	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL)	EA	20	\$292.00	\$5,840.00	\$295.00	\$5,900.00	\$230.00	\$4,600.00
682	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (RED)	EA	20	\$265.00	\$5,300.00	\$270.00	\$5,400.00	\$230.00	\$4,600.00
684	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG) (10 CONDR)	LF	416	\$270.00	\$112,320.00	\$2.50	\$1,040.00	\$3.20	\$1,331.20
684	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (20 CONDR)	LF	861	\$3.24	\$2,789.64	\$3.00	\$2,583.00	\$4.35	\$3,745.35
684	TRF SIG CBL (TY C) (14 AWG) (2 CONDR)	LF	846	\$1.08	\$913.68	\$1.00	\$846.00	\$1.10	\$930.60
686	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (20')	EA	1	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
686	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (24') LUM	EA	1	\$6,050.00	\$6,050.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
686	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (32') LUM	EA	1	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
686	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (36')	EA	1	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00
686	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (36') LUM	EA	2	\$7,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$7,600.00	\$15,200.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00
686	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (55') LUM	EA	1	\$23,800.00	\$23,800.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
687	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00

GASTON AVE. AND WASHINGTON AVE. IMPROVEMENTS

MCIP PROJECT NO. 30206

PROJECT MANAGER: LES ST. JOHN, P.E.

Bid No. 2011-068-5550

Bids Received May 12, 2011

	a			McMahon Co		Northstar Cor	"O" 1 700 00	Omega Cont	* and an
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
688	PED DETECT (2 INCH PUSH BTN)	EA	16	\$146.00	\$2,336.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$205.00	\$3,280.00
688	VEH LP DETECT (SAWCUT) (14 AWG) (BLK)	LF	2630	\$7.00	\$18,410.00	\$7.00	\$18,410.00	\$8.70	\$22,881.00
690	REMOVAL OF SPAN CABLE ASSM	LF	175	\$1.08	\$189.00	\$1.00	\$175.00	\$5.80	\$1,015.00
690	REMOVAL OF TIMBER POLES	EA	4	\$324.00	\$1,296.00	\$330.00	\$1,320.00	\$440.00	\$1,760.00
690	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE FND	EA	4	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
690	INSTALL OF FND FOR GROUND MNT CABINET	EA	2	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
690	INSTALL OF CONTROL CABINET (GRND MNT) (FURNISHED BY CITY)	EA	2	\$1,620.00	\$3,240.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
690	REMOVAL OF SIGNAL POLE ASSM	EA	- 4	\$540.00	\$2,160.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$770.00	\$3,080.00
8181	INSTALL BATTERY BACK-UP SYSTEM (FURNISHED BY CITY)	EA	2	\$324.00	\$648.00	\$330.00	\$660.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
8686	BASE COVER (ALUM.) (VALMONT RENAISSANCE RAC 2 SM16) (FOR PEDESTAL POLE)	EA	1	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
8686	BASE COVER (ALUM.) (VALMONT RENAISSANCE RAC 2 SM16) (FOR POLE W/30-A FOUNDATION)	EA	1	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
8686	BASE COVER (ALUM.) (VALMONT) (RENAISSANCE RAC 2 SM16) (FOR POLE W/36-A FOUNDATION)	EA	2	\$1,080.00	\$2,160.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00
8686	BASE COVER (ALUM.) (VALMONT CLASS AC-1 SERIES SM16) (FOR PEDESTAL POLE)	EA	1	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
8686	BASE COVER (ALUM.) (VALMOUNT CLASS AC-1 SERIES SM16) (FOR POLE W/30-A FOUNDATION)	EA	2	\$1,080.00	\$2,160.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
8686	BASE COVER (ALUM.) (VALMONT CLASS AC-1 SERIES SM16) (FOR POLE W/36-A FOUNDATION)	EA	1	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
8686	BASE COVER (ALUM.) (VALMONT CLASS AC-1 SERIES SM16) (FOR POLE W/48-A FOUNDATION)	EA	1	\$3,240.00	\$3,240.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
8686	GLOBE BALL (VALMONT 4" DECO) (20' & 24' MAST ARM)	EA	2	\$97.00	\$194.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
8686	GLOBE BALL (VALMONT 5" DECO) (32' & 36' MAST ARM)	EA	4	\$108.00	\$432.00	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
8686	GLOBE BALL (VALMONT 6" DECO) (PED POLE & POLE - 24' W/LAMP)	EA	3	\$162.00	\$486.00	\$165.00	\$495.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
8686	GLOBE BALL (VALMONT 8" DECO) (POLE - 32' & 36' W/LAMP & 20' W/O)	EA	4	\$162.00	\$648.00	\$165.00	\$660.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
8686	GLOBE BALL (VALMONT 10" DECO) (POLE - 36' W/OUT LAMP)	EA	1	\$162.00	\$162.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
8686	HAND PAINTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS AS PLANS INDICATE	EA	2	\$1,620.00	\$3,240.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
otal Sig	nalization			'	\$353,190.82		\$262,948.00		\$388,861.05

GASTON AVE. AND WASHINGTON AVE. IMPROVEMENTS

MCIP PROJECT NO. 30206

PROJECT MANAGER: LES ST. JOHN, P.E.

LATION

Bid No. 2011-068-5550 Bids Received May 12, 2011

			2	McMahon Co	The same was a second	Northstar Cor	th) nstruction Inc.	Omega Cont	26.
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LANDSC	APE AND AMENITIES QUANTITIES								
1560	TREE BARRICADE FENCING	LF	856	\$1.50	\$1,284.00	\$1.50	\$1,284.00	\$3.40	\$2,910.40
1560	ROOT PRUNING (TREE)	EA	22	\$330.00	\$7,260.00	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$125.00	\$2,750.00
2730	DECOMPOSED GRANITE PAVING	SF	173	\$2.48	\$429.04	\$4.00	\$692.00	\$6.00	\$1,038.00
2780	CONCRETE PAVERS (8 CM) (VEHICULAR AREA)	SY	845	\$41.10	\$34,729.50	\$48.00	\$40,560.00	\$39.00	\$32,955.00
2780	CONCRETE PAVERS (6 CM) (PED AREA) (NEW)	SY	120	\$38.12	\$4,574.40	\$44.00	\$5,280.00	\$47.00	\$5,640.00
2780	CONCRETE PAVERS (6 CM) (PED AREA) (REMOVE & SALVAGE)	SY	45	\$19.30	\$868.50	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$47.00	\$2,115.00
2780	CONCRETE PAVERS (6 CM) (PED AREA) (REUSE SALVAGED)	SY	30	\$22.30	\$669.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$47.00	\$1,410.00
2780	GRASSTONE PAVERS	SF	178	\$54.45	\$9,692.10	\$12.00	\$2,136.00	\$15.00	\$2,670.00
2800	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2870	SITE FURNITURE (BENCHES)	EA	8	\$2,123.00	\$16,984.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,750.00	\$14,000.00
2870	SITE FURNITURE (LITTER RECEPTACLE)	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00
2900	TREE - CRAPE MYRTLE (65 GAL, 12'-13' HT., 6'-7' SP., MULTI- TRUNK, 2" CAL. MIN. MATCH, FULL)	EA	6	\$468.00	\$2,808.00	\$330.00	\$1,980.00	\$675.00	\$4,050.00
2900	SHRUB- DWARF INDIAN HAWTHORN (3 GAL., 12"-14" HT. x SP., MATCH, FULL)	EA	15	\$23.00	\$345.00	\$28.00	\$420.00	\$22.00	\$330.00
2900	SHRUB- DWARF BURFORD HOLLY (7 GAL., 30*-36* HT. x SP., MATCH, FULL)	EA	36	\$16.50	\$594.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$72.00	\$2,592.00
2900	GROUND COVER- LIRIOPE (4" POT, HEAVILY ROOTED))	EA	983	\$15.75	\$15,482.25	\$27.00	\$26,541.00	\$25.00	\$24,575.00
2900	GROUND COVER- ASIAN JASMINE (4" POT, HEAVILY ROOTED)	EA	4392	\$1.10	\$4,831.20	\$2.00	\$8,784.00	\$1.50	\$6,588.00
2900	GROUND COVER- ANNUAL COLOR (4" POT, HEAVILY ROOTED)	EA	1644	\$1.21	\$1,989.24	\$2.00	\$3,288.00	\$1.50	\$2,466.00
2900	STEEL EDGING (1/8" X 4") (DARK GREEN)	LF	345	\$5.50	\$1,897.50	\$3.00	\$1,035.00	\$5.60	\$1,932.00
2930	SOLID SOD COMMON BERMUDAGRASS	SY	1100	\$2.48	\$2,728.00	\$3.00	\$3,300.00	\$3.00	\$3,300.00
3360	INTEGRAL COLORED CONCRETE (6") (HES)	SY	15	\$220.00	\$3,300.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$715.00	\$10,725.00
3365	EXPANSION JOINT FILLER (\$4\$ REDWOOD)	LF	10	\$11.00	\$110.00	\$3.00	\$30.00	\$9.00	\$90.00
Total Lan	dscape and Amenities	,		'	\$131,575.73		\$142,030.00		\$159,136.40

GASTON AVE. AND WASHINGTON AVE. IMPROVEMENTS

MCIP PROJECT NO. 30206

PROJECT MANAGER: LES ST. JOHN, P.E.

Bid No. 2011-068-5550 Bids Received May 12, 2011

n				(4) McMahon Co		Northstar Cor	U.A.	Omega Cont	905
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
DWU QU	ANTITIES								
WATER M.	AIN							-	-
1500F	4" DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE	LF	20	\$94.25	\$1,885.00	\$63.00	\$1,260.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
1800H	6" PVC WATER PIPE	LF	80	\$86.25	\$6,900.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00
1800J	8" PVC WATER PIPE	LF	250	\$88.25	\$22,062.50	\$57.00	\$14,250.00	\$55.00	\$13,750.00
1800L	12" PVC WATER PIPE	LF	750	\$98.25	\$73,687.50	\$78.00	\$58,500.00	\$75.00	\$56,250.00
5020	CAST IRON FITTINGS	TN	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
5050	WATER SERVICE	EA	13	\$1,750.00	\$22,750.00	\$1,600.00	\$20,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$14,300.00
5061FxE	4" DOMESTIC SERVICE W/ 3" METER	EA	1	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
5062HxH	6" CLOSED FIRELINE W/ 6" DC METER	EA	1	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
5091	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$2,860.00	\$5,720.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
5092	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
5093	DELIVER FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
5100H	6" GATE VALVE	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
5100J	8" GATE VALVE	EA	4	\$1,410.00	\$5,640.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
5100L	12" GATE VALVE	EA	3	\$2,420.00	\$7,260.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00
5610	CUT AND PLUG WATER MAIN FOR TEST	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00
6925	TRENCH SAFETY AND SUPPORT	LF	1100	\$2.00	\$2,200.00	\$3.00	\$3,300.00	\$1.00	\$1,100.00
7030	ROCK FOUNDATION	CY	25.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$70.00	\$1,750.00	\$42.00	\$1,050.00
7041	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	CY	25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$94.00	\$2,350.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00
7050	SAND BACKFILL	CY	25	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$42.00	\$1,050.00	\$26.00	\$650.00
7071	CLASS "B" CONCRETE	CY	15	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$94.00	\$1,410.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00
7520	TEMPORARY PAVING	TN	30.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$97.00	\$2,910.00	\$82.00	\$2,460.00
7560	CRUSHED ROCK FOR TEMPORARY PAVING BASE	CY	40.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$64.00	\$2,560.00	\$42.00	\$1,680.00
7730	DISPOSAL OF HEAVILY CHLORINATED WATER MAIN FLUSHING WATER	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
7800	CONCRETE CURB AND/OR GUTTER	LF	20	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$23.00	\$460.00
7801J	8" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVING	SF	1300	\$5.00	\$6,500.00	\$5.00	\$6,500.00	\$5.00	\$6,500.00
Subtotal fo	r DWU - Water Main				\$189,405.00		\$183,940.00		\$156,800.00
WATER AD	DJUSTMENTS								
20300	ADJUST/RELOCATE WATER METER BOX	EA	16	\$350.00	\$5,600.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$360.00	\$5,760.00
20330	ADJUST WATER VALVE STACKS AND COVERS	EA	16	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00

GASTON AVE. AND WASHINGTON AVE. IMPROVEMENTS

MCIP PROJECT NO. 30206

PROJECT MANAGER: LES ST. JOHN, P.E.

Bid No. 2011-068-5550

Bids Received May 12, 2011

		(3)		McMahon Co		Northstar Con		Omega Contr	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
20430	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION	EA	4	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
20440	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION	EA	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
20450	ADJUSTMENT OF LARGE WATER SERVICE HATCH COVER AND FRAME	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
20500	INVESTIGATION	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
Subtotal for	or DWU - Water Adjustments				\$18,500.00		\$11,600.00		\$19,560.00
WASTEWA	ATER MAIN								
3110J	8" PVC PRESSURE RATED WW PIPE	LF	320	\$57.00	\$18,240.00	\$40.00	\$12,800.00	\$42.00	\$13,440.00
6060	WASTEWATER LATERAL	EA	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6100	WASTEWATER ACCESS DEVICE	EA	1	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
6130AE	48" WASTEWATER MANHOLE	EA	2	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
6141	VACUUM TEST FOR WASTEWATER MANHOLE	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
6921	TV INSPECTION (JOINT CONTRACT)	LF	640	\$2.00	\$1,280.00	\$1.00	\$640.00	\$1.00	\$640.00
6925	TRENCH SAFETY AND SUPPORT	LF	320	\$2.00	\$640.00	\$3.00	\$960.00	\$1.00	\$320.00
7030	ROCK FOUNDATION	CY	15.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$42.00	\$630.00
7041	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	CY	15	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$94.00	\$1,410.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00
7050	SAND BACKFILL	CY	15	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$42.00	\$630.00	\$26.00	\$390.00
7520	TEMPORARY PAVING	TN	10.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$97.00	\$970.00	\$82.00	\$820.00
7560	CRUSHED ROCK FOR TEMPORARY PAVING BASE	CY	15.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$64.00	\$960.00	\$42.00	\$630.00
	8" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVING	SF	1900	\$5.00	\$9,500.00	\$5.00	\$9,500.00	\$5.00	\$9,500.00
Subtotal fo	r DWU - Wastewater Main				\$44,085.00	·	\$45,820.00	·	\$43,470.00
WASTEWA	TER ADJUSTMENTS								
20340	ADJUST WASTEWATER LATERAL CLEANOUT	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
20351	ADJUST WASTEWATER ACCESS DEVICE	EA	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$530.00	\$1,060.00
	ADJUST WASTEWATER MANHOLE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Subtotal fo	r DWU - Wastewater Adjustments				\$2,500.00		\$850.00	,,,,,,,,,,	\$1,910.00
Adjustment	s in General Items are for Washington Ave from Junius to Floyd, not shown	on DWU p	lans		•				Ţ.,Ţ.,J.
Total for I	DWU - Water and Wastewater				\$254,490.00		\$242,210.00		\$221,740.00

Bid No. 2011-068-5550 Bids Received May 12, 2011

Time: 2:00 P.M.

GASTON AVE. AND WASHINGTON AVE. IMPROVEMENTS

MCIP PROJECT NO. 30206

PROJECT MANAGER: LES ST. JOHN, P.E.

			n in	(4) McMahon Co		Northstar Cor		Omega Cont	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	DRAINAGE ALTERNATIVE - REPLACEMENT AND CONNECTING PIPE (NOTE: USE SAME NIT PRICES FOR THE INLETS AS USED IN THE ABOVE BASE BID)								
402	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	LF	170	\$10.00	\$1,700.00	\$6.00	\$1,020.00	\$1.00	\$170.00
464	RC PIPE (CL III) (18")	LF	170	\$169.00	\$28,730.00	\$54.00	\$9,180.00	\$40.00	\$6,800.00
465	INLET (COMPL) (STANDARD) (5')	EA	1	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
465	INLET (COMPL) (STANDARD) (8')	EA	1	\$2,420.00	\$2,420.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
465	INLET (COMPL) (STANDARD) (10')	EA	6	\$2,640.00	\$15,840.00	\$3,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00
465	INLET (COMPL) (STANDARD) (12')	EA	2	\$2,860.00	\$5,720.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
465	INLET (COMPL) (STANDARD) (14')	EA	1	\$3,190.00	\$3,190.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
496	REMOVE EXIST INLET	EA	11	\$650.00	\$7,150.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$700.00	\$7,700.00
PIPE ALT	FOR DRAINAGE ALTERNATIVE - INLET REPLACEMENT A	AND CO	NNECTING		\$66,675.00		\$54,500.00		\$46,270.00
PAVE	MENT "WITH" OR "WITHOUT" PAVERS AND COLORED CONCRETE	7)							
(NOTE:	"WITH" PAVERS AND COLORED CONCRETE USE SAME UNIT PRICES AS USED IN THE ABOVE BASE BID)								39
530	INTERSECTIONS (CONCRETE) (CLASS HES) (9")	SY	15	\$75.15	\$1,127.25	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$135.00	\$2,025.00
530	INTERSECTIONS (CONCRETE) (CLASS HES) (11")	SY	845	\$82.85	\$70,008.25	\$74.00	\$62,530.00	\$140.00	\$118,300.00
530	INTERSECTIONS (CONCRETE) (CLASS HES) (15")	SY	725	\$98.25	\$71,231.25	\$91.00	\$65,975.00	\$149.00	\$108,025.00
	FOR INTERSECTIONS (CONCRETE) (CLASS HES) (9"-15" ECTION "WITH" PAVERS AND COLORED CONCRETE) FOR			\$142,366.75		\$129,405.00		\$228,350.00
	"WITHOUT" PAVERS AND COLORED CONCRETE				·				
530	INTERSECTIONS (CONCRETE) (CLASS HES) (11")	SY	1585	\$85.82	\$136,024.70	\$75.00	\$118,875.00	\$52.00	\$82,420.00
	FOR INTERSECTIONS (CONCRETE) (CLASS HES) (11") F ECTION "WITHOUT" PAVERS AND COLORED CONCRETI				\$136,024.70		\$118,875.00	,	\$82,420.00

GASTON AVE. AND WASHINGTON AVE. IMPROVEMENTS

MCIP PROJECT NO. 30206

PROJECT MANAGER: LES ST. JOHN, P.E.

ATION

Bid No. 2011-068-5550 Bids Received May 12, 2011

	9			(4 McMahon Co	th) ntracting L.P.		th) nstruction Inc.	Omega Con	th) tracting, Inc.
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	TOTAL (BASE) BID SUMMARY		,			:*			
PAVING	1				\$1,380,512.45	п	\$1,531,757.00		\$1,621,882.25
DRAINAGE	E - BASE BID	•			\$321,517.00		\$317,055.00		\$265,409.00
TRAFFIC S	BIGNALS			-	\$353,190.82		\$262,948.00		\$388,861.05
LANDSCA	PING & AMENITIES				\$131,575.73	a1	\$142,030.00	(\$159,136.40
DWU					\$254,490.00		\$242,210.00		\$221,740.00
TOTAL (BASE) BID			\$	2,441,286.00	\$	2,496,000.00	\$	52,657,028.70
	TOTAL (ALTERNATIVE DRAINAGE) BID SUMMAR	RY				E.	a		
TOTAL(BA	SE) BID				\$2,441,286.00		\$2,496,000.00		\$2,657,028.70
(MINUS) D	RAINAGE - BASE BID				-\$321,517.00		-\$317,055.00		-\$265,409.00
(PLUS) DR CONNECT	AINAGE ALTERNATIVE - INLET REPLACEMENT AND ION PIPE				\$66,675.00		\$54,500.00		\$46,270.00
TOTAL (ALTERNATIVE DRAINAGE) BID			\$	2,186,444.00	\$	2,233,445.00	\$	2,437,889.70

GASTON AVE. AND WASHINGTON AVE. IMPROVEMENTS

MCIP PROJECT NO. 30206

PROJECT MANAGER: LES ST. JOHN, P.E.

Bid No. 2011-068-5550 Bids Received May 12, 2011

				Ed Bell Cons					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
PAVING	ITEMS								
100	PREPARING ROW	STA	15.1	\$2,750.00	\$41,525.00	- X			
104	REMOVING CONC (PAVEMENT/DRIVEWAYS)	SY	8870	\$10.00	\$88,700.00				
104	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK/RAMPS)	SY	1610	\$10.00	\$16,100.00				
104	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAY ISLAND)	SY	10	\$50.00	\$500.00				
110	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00				
160	FURNISHING & PLACING TOP SOIL (4")	SY	1100	\$5.00	\$5,500.00				
247	FLEX BASE (FOR TEMP DRWYS) (TYPE A) (GRADE 1) (IN FINAL POS)	CY	330	\$55.00	\$18,150.00				
275	CEMENT (SLURRY MIX)	TON	361.6	\$200.00	\$72,320.00				
275	CEMENT TREATMENT (EXISTING MATL) (8")	SY	10040	\$4.00	\$40,160.00				
340	HMAC PAVEMENT (TEMP AT INTERSECTIONS) (2" TY D AND 2" TY B)	SY	1700	\$33.00	\$56,100.00				
360	CONC PAVEMENT (STREET HEADER) (WITH DOWEL)	LF	366	\$12.00	\$4,392.00				
360	CONC PAVEMENT (CLASS P) (11")	SY	7270	\$75.00	\$545,250.00				
*360	CONC PAVEMENT (CLASS HES) (11")	SY	500	\$95.00	\$47,500.00				3.6
360	MONOLITHIC CURB (6")	LF	2720	\$1.00	\$2,720.00				
479	ADJUSTING MANHOLES	EA	19	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00				
481	DRAINS (3" PVC)	LF	12	\$150.00	\$1,800.00				
496	REMOVE CONCRETE VAULT (ABANDONED BY ONCOR)	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00				
500	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$278,450.29	\$278,450.29				
502	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	МО	12	\$12,000.00	\$144,000.00			***	
502	ELECTRONIC MESSAGE DISPLAY BOARD	DAYS	140	\$150.00	\$21,000.00				
504	FIELD OFFICE	МО	12	\$4,000.00	\$48,000.00	2			
506	TEMP SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (INSTALL & MAINT)	LF	2500	\$1.50	\$3,750.00				
506	TEMP SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	2500	\$0.20	\$500.00				
506	CURB INLET PROTECTION (INSTALL & MAINT)	EA	28	\$65.00	\$1,820.00				
506	CURB INLET PROTECTION (REMOVE)	EA	28	\$15.00	\$420.00				
508	CONSTRUCTION DETOURS	SY	1100	\$50.00	\$55,000.00		-		
530	DRIVEWAYS (CONCRETE) (CLASS P) (8")	SY	235	\$95.00	\$22,325.00	9			
*530	DRIVEWAYS (CONCRETE) (CLASS HES) (8")	SY	220	\$125.00	\$27,500.00				
530	INTERSECTIONS (CONCRETE) (CLASS HES) (9")	SY	15	\$175.00	\$2,625.00				

GASTON AVE. AND WASHINGTON AVE. IMPROVEMENTS

MCIP PROJECT NO. 30206

PROJECT MANAGER: LES ST. JOHN, P.E.

Bid No. 2011-068-5550 Bids Received May 12, 2011

				Ed Bell Cons			N .	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
530	INTERSECTIONS (CONCRETE) (CLASS HES) (11")	SY	845	\$110.00	\$92,950.00			
530	INTERSECTIONS (CONCRETE) (CLASS HES) (15")	SY	725	\$130.00	\$94,250.00	,		
531	CONC SIDEWALK (4") (REINFORCED)	SY	680	\$50.00	\$34,000.00			
531	CONC SIDEWALK (4") (REINFORCED) (EXPOSED AGGREGATE)	SY	430	\$60.00	\$25,800.00			
531	CONC SIDEWALK (4") (REINFORCED) (PAVER SUPPORT)	SY	145	\$75.00	\$10,875.00			
531	SIDEWALK (LUG) (C.O.D. #623)	LF	1760	\$10.00	\$17,600.00			
531	BARRIER FREE RAMP (TYPE A)	SY	88	\$200.00	\$17,600.00			
531	BARRIER FREE RAMP (TYPE B)	SY	13	\$180.00	\$2,340.00			
531	BARRIER FREE RAMP (TYPE C)	SY	279	\$110.00	\$30,690.00			
610	INSTALL ROADWAY ILLUMINATION ASSEMBLY FOUNDATION	EA	2	\$2,641.20	\$5,282.40			
610	REMOVE ROADWAY ILLUMINATION ASSEMBLY FOUNDATION	EA	2	\$260.93	\$521.86			
624	GROUND BOX (C.O.D. #688)	EA	2	\$452.63	\$905.26			
644	INSTALL NEW SM RD SN SUP & ASSM (SIGNS FURNISHED BY CITY)	EA	13	\$266.25	\$3,461.25			
644	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP & ASSM	EA	8	\$372.75	\$2,982.00			
644	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP & ASSM	EA	21	\$101.18	\$2,124.78			
662	WRK ZN PAV MRK 4" (W) (SOLID) (REMOVABLE)	LF	2400	\$2.69	\$6,456.00			
662	WRK ZN PAV MRK 4" (Y) (SOLID) (REMOVABLE)	LF	4300	\$2.69	\$11,567.00			
662	WRK ZN PAV MRK 4" (W) (SOLID) (NON-REMOVABLE)	LF	2200	\$0.72	\$1,584.00			
662	WRK ZN PAV MRK 4" (Y) (SOLID) (NON-REMOVABLE)	LF	4300	\$0.78	\$3,354.00			
662	WRK ZN PAV MRK 4" TWO WAY REFLECTIVE YELLOW BUTTONS	EA	220	\$2.99	\$657.80			
666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (18") (SLD)	LF	245	\$4.78	\$1,171.10			
666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (6") (SLD)	LF	1225	\$1.14	\$1,396.50			
666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (4") (BRK)	LF	610	\$0.78	\$475.80			
666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) (4") (SLD)	LF	2350	\$0.78	\$1,833.00			=
666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) (8") (SLD)	LF	75	\$1.43	\$107.25			
666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (ARROW) (WHITE) (125MIL)	EA	22	\$113.59	\$2,498.98			
666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (DBL ARROW) (WHITE) (125MIL)	EA	3	\$161.41	\$484.23			
672	REFL PAV MRK (4") (TY I W-C)	EA	232	\$3.59	\$832.88			
672	REFL PAV MRK (4") (TY II W C/R)	EA	54	\$3.59	\$193.86			
672	REFL PAV MRK (4") (TY II Y-Y)	EA	40	\$3.59	\$143.60			
672	TRAFFIC BUTTON (4") (TY W)	EA	132	\$2.99	\$394.68			
678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4")	LF	2960	\$0.12	\$355.20			
678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (6")	LF	1225	\$0.18	\$220.50			
678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8")	LF	75	\$0.24	\$18.00	χ.		

GASTON AVE. AND WASHINGTON AVE. IMPROVEMENTS

MCIP PROJECT NO. 30206

PROJECT MANAGER: LES ST. JOHN, P.E.

Bid No. 2011-068-5550 Bids Received May 12, 2011

				Ed Bell Cons					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				5
678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (18")	LF	245	\$0.36	\$88.20				
678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW)	EA	22	\$11.96	\$263.12				
678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (DBL ARROW)	EA	3	\$17.93	\$53.79				
6340	PROJECT SIGN	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00				
Total Pav	ving				\$2,002,639.33	-			
THIS ITEM I	MAY OR MAY NOT BE NOT USED; IF NOT USED, CLASS P CONCRETE WILL BE U	SED.							
DRAINA	GE COSTS								45
402	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	LF	1911	\$1.33	\$2,541.63				
464	RC PIPE (CL III) (18")	LF	68	\$77.48	\$5,268.64				
464	RC PIPE (CL III) (21")	LF	462	\$74.28	\$34,317.36				
464	RC PIPE (CL III) (27")	LF	90	\$95.32	\$8,578.80				
464	RC PIPE (CL III) (33")	LF	326	\$119.07	\$38,816.82		11		
464	RC PIPE (CL III) (36")	LF	166	\$131.53	\$21,833.98				
464	RC PIPE (CL III) (39")	LF	213	\$154.27	\$32,859.51				
464	RC PIPE (CL III) (42")	LF	114	\$165.98	\$18,921.72				
464	RC PIPE (CL III) (48")	LF	452	\$140.69	\$63,591.88				
464	RC PIPE (CL III) (60")	LF	20	\$260.93	\$5,218.60				
464	RC PIPE (PLUG) (27")	EA	1	\$351.45	\$351.45				
464	RC PIPE (PLUG) (30")	EA	2	\$372.75	\$745.50			(1)	
464	RC PIPE (PLUG) (33")	EA	2	\$383.40	\$766.80			ОК	
464	RC PIPE (PLUG) (36")	EA	1	\$415.35	\$415.35			8.0	
464	RC PIPE (CONNECTION) (60" TO 30")	EA	1	\$665.63	\$665.63				
465	MANHOLE (TY B) (7' DIA.)	EA	1	\$5,271.75	\$5,271.75				
465	INLET (COMPL) (STANDARD) (5')	EA	1	\$2,076.75	\$2,076.75				
465	INLET (COMPL) (STANDARD) (8')	EA	1	\$2,289.75	\$2,289.75				
465	INLET (COMPL) (STANDARD) (10')	EA	9	\$2,635.88	\$23,722.92				
465	INLET (COMPL) (STANDARD) (12')	EA	4	\$2,976.68	\$11,906.72				
465	INLET (COMPL) (STANDARD) (14')	EA	2	\$3,567.75	\$7,135.50				
496	REMOVE EXIST R.C. PIPE	LF	920	\$19.97	\$18,372.40				(4
496	REMOVE EXIST INLET	EA	11	\$878.63	\$9,664.93				
496	REMOVE EXIST MANHOLE	EA	3	\$718.88	\$2,156.64				
otal Dra	inage (Base Bid)			•	\$317,491.03				•

GASTON AVE. AND WASHINGTON AVE. IMPROVEMENTS

MCIP PROJECT NO. 30206

PROJECT MANAGER: LES ST. JOHN, P.E.

ABULATION

Bid No. 2011-068-5550 Bids Received May 12, 2011

				Ed Bell Cons				
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		5:	
SIGNALI	ZATION							
416	DRILL SHAFT (24 IN)	LF	11.4	\$103.31	\$1,177.73			
416	DRILL SHAFT (30 IN)	LF	33.9	\$215.13	\$7,292.91	*		
416	DRILL SHAFT (36 IN)	LF	39.6	\$225.78	\$8,940.89			
416	DRILL SHAFT (48 IN)	LF	21.9	\$340.80	\$7,463.52			
618	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (2")	LF	82	\$5.11	\$419.02			
618	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (3")	LF	123	\$11.29	\$1,388.67			
618	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (4")	LF	75	\$10.33	\$774.75			
618	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (4") (BORE)	LF	406	\$19.49	\$7,912.94			
620	ELEC CONDR (NO.4) INSULATED	LF	212	\$2.34	\$496.08			
620	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) BARE	LF	837	\$1.17	\$979.29			
620	ELEC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED	LF	1220	\$1.12	\$1,366.40			
624	GROUND BOX TY C (162911)W / APRON	EA	14	\$539.96	\$7,559.44			
628	ELC SRV TY T 120/240 070 (NS) SS (N) PS (U)	EA	2	\$2,966.03	\$5,932.06			
680	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED)	EA	2	\$3,445.28	\$6,890.56			
681	TEMP TRAF SIGNALS	EA	2	\$34,399.50	\$68,799.00			
682	BACK PLATE (12 IN) (3 SEC)	EA	14	\$80.94	\$1,133.16			
682	BACK PLATE (12 IN) (5 SEC)	EA	6	\$99.05	\$594.30			
682	PED SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (2 INDICATIONS)	EA	16	\$591.08	\$9,457.28			
682	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN ARW)	EA	6	\$244.95	\$1,469.70			
682	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN)	EA	20	\$258.80	\$5,176.00			
682	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (γEL ARW)	EA	6	\$237.50	\$1,425.00			
682	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL)	EA	20	\$265.19	\$5,303.80			
682	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (RED)	EA	20	\$227.91	\$4,558.20			
684	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG) (10 CONDR)	LF	416	\$2.02	\$840.32			
684	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (20 CONDR)	LF	861	\$4.21	\$3,624.81	ii ii		
684	TRF SIG CBL (TY C) (14 AWG) (2 CONDR)	LF	846	\$0.80	\$676.80			
686	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (20')	EA	1	\$4,888.35	\$4,888.35			
686	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (24') LUM	EA	1	\$6,177.00	\$6,177.00			
686	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (32') LUM	EA	1	\$6,879.90	\$6,879.90			
686	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (36')	EA	1	\$6,374.03	\$6,374.03			
686	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (36') LUM	EA	2	\$7,449.68	\$14,899.36			
686	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (55') LUM	EA	1	\$24,761.25	\$24,761.25			
687	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$1,027.73	\$2,055.46		i i	

GASTON AVE. AND WASHINGTON AVE. IMPROVEMENTS

MCIP PROJECT NO. 30206

PROJECT MANAGER: LES ST. JOHN, P.E.

Bid No. 2011-068-5550 Bids Received May 12, 2011

				Ed Bell Cons			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
688	PED DETECT (2 INCH PUSH BTN)	EA	16	\$165.08	\$2,641.28		
688	VEH LP DETECT (SAWCUT) (14 AWG) (BLK)	LF	2630	\$7.88	\$20,724.40		
690	REMOVAL OF SPAN CABLE ASSM	LF	175	\$3.94	\$689.50		
690	REMOVAL OF TIMBER POLES	EA	4	\$527.18	\$2,108.72		
690	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE FND	EA	4	\$303.53	\$1,214.12		
690	INSTALL OF FND FOR GROUND MNT CABINET	EA	2	\$1,767.90	\$3,535.80		
690	INSTALL OF CONTROL CABINET (GRND MNT) (FURNISHED BY CITY)	EA	2	\$883.95	\$1,767.90		
690	REMOVAL OF SIGNAL POLE ASSM	EA	4	\$766.80	\$3,067.20		
8181	INSTALL BATTERY BACK-UP SYSTEM (FURNISHED BY CITY)	EA	2	\$537.83	\$1,075.66		
8686	BASE COVER (ALUM.) (VALMONT RENAISSANCE RAC 2 SM16) (FOR PEDESTAL POLE)	EA	1	\$873.30	\$873.30		
8686	BASE COVER (ALUM.) (VALMONT RENAISSANCE RAC 2 SM16) (FOR POLE W/30-A FOUNDATION)	EA	1	\$2,193.90	\$2,193.90		
8686	BASE COVER (ALUM.) (VALMONT) (RENAISSANCE RAC 2 SM16) (FOR POLE W/36-A FOUNDATION)	EA	2	\$2,193.90	\$4,387.80		
8686	BASE COVER (ALUM.) (VALMONT CLASS AC-1 SERIES SM16) (FOR PEDESTAL POLE)	EA	1	\$873.30	\$873.30		
8686	BASE COVER (ALUM.) (VALMOUNT CLASS AC-1 SERIES SM16) (FOR POLE W/30-A FOUNDATION)	EA	2	\$2,193.90	\$4,387.80		
8686	BASE COVER (ALUM.) (VALMONT CLASS AC-1 SERIES SM16) (FOR POLE W/36-A FOUNDATION)	EA	1	\$2,193.90	\$2,193.90		
8686	BASE COVER (ALUM.) (VALMONT CLASS AC-1 SERIES SM16) (FOR POLE W/48-A FOUNDATION)	EA	1	\$7,135.50	\$7,135.50		
8686	GLOBE BALL (VALMONT 4" DECO) (20' & 24' MAST ARM)	EA	2	\$175.73	\$351.46	100	
8686	GLOBE BALL (VALMONT 5" DECO) (32' & 36' MAST ARM)	EA	4	\$170.40	\$681.60		
8686	GLOBE BALL (VALMONT 6" DECO) (PED POLE & POLE - 24' W/LAMP)	EA	3	\$218.33	\$654.99		
8686	GLOBE BALL (VALMONT 8" DECO) (POLE - 32' & 36' W/LAMP & 20' W/O)	EA	4	\$239.63	\$958.52		
8686	GLOBE BALL (VALMONT 10" DECO) (POLE - 36' W/OUT LAMP)	EA	1	\$266.25	\$266.25		
8686	HAND PAINTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS AS PLANS INDICATE	EA	2	\$3,621.00	\$7,242.00		-
tal Sigi	nalization				\$296,712.88		,

GASTON AVE. AND WASHINGTON AVE. IMPROVEMENTS

MCIP PROJECT NO. 30206

PROJECT MANAGER: LES ST. JOHN, P.E.

Bid No. 2011-068-5550

Bids Received May 12, 2011

	a /		Ed Bell Cons					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
LANDSCAPE AND AMENITIES QUANTITIES								
1560	TREE BARRICADE FENCING	LF	856	\$10.65	\$9,116.40			
1560	ROOT PRUNING (TREE)	EA	22	\$239.63	\$5,271.86			
2730	DECOMPOSED GRANITE PAVING	SF	173	\$39.00	\$6,747.00			
2780	CONCRETE PAVERS (8 CM) (VEHICULAR AREA)	SY	845	\$86.93	\$73,455.85			
2780	CONCRETE PAVERS (6 CM) (PED AREA) (NEW)	SY	120	\$125.33	\$15,039.60			
2780	CONCRETE PAVERS (6 CM) (PED AREA) (REMOVE & SALVAGE)	SY	45	\$42.65	\$1,919.25			
2780	CONCRETE PAVERS (6 CM) (PED AREA) (REUSE SALVAGED)	SY	30	\$75.24	\$2,257.20			
2780	GRASSTONE PAVERS	SF	178	\$12.35	\$2,198.30			
2800	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00			
2870	SITE FURNITURE (BENCHES)	EA	8	\$2,985.28	\$23,882.24	ā		
2870	SITE FURNITURE (LITTER RECEPTACLE)	EA	4	\$1,663.41	\$6,653.64			
2900	TREE - CRAPE MYRTLE (65 GAL, 12'-13' HT., 6'-7' SP., MULTI- TRUNK, 2" CAL. MIN. MATCH, FULL)	EA	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00			
2900	SHRUB- DWARF INDIAN HAWTHORN (3 GAL., 12"-14" HT. x SP., MATCH, FULL)	EA	15	\$55.00	\$825.00			
2900	SHRUB- DWARF BURFORD HOLLY (7 GAL., 30"-36" HT. x SP., MATCH, FULL)	EA	36	\$75.00	\$2,700.00			,
2900	GROUND COVER- LIRIOPE (4" POT, HEAVILY ROOTED))	EA	983	\$8.00	\$7,864.00			
2900	GROUND COVER- ASIAN JASMINE (4" POT, HEAVILY ROOTED)	EA	4392	\$6.00	\$26,352.00			
2900	GROUND COVER- ANNUAL COLOR (4" POT, HEAVILY ROOTED)	EA	1644	\$6.00	\$9,864.00			
2900	STEEL EDGING (1/8" X 4") (DARK GREEN)	LF	345	\$10.00	\$3,450.00			
2930	SOLID SOD COMMON BERMUDAGRASS	SY	1100	\$4.26	\$4,686.00			
3360	INTEGRAL COLORED CONCRETE (6") (HES)	SY	15	\$391.48	\$5,872.20			
3365	EXPANSION JOINT FILLER (S4S REDWOOD)	LF	10	\$13.91	\$139.10			
Гotal Lan	dscape and Amenities				\$251,293.64	1_		

GASTON AVE. AND WASHINGTON AVE. IMPROVEMENTS

MCIP PROJECT NO. 30206

PROJECT MANAGER: LES ST. JOHN, P.E.

Bid No. 2011-068-5550 Bids Received May 12, 2011

					(7th) Ed Bell Construction Co.				^ -
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
DWU QU	ANTITIES								
WATER M	AIN								
1500F	4" DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE	LF	20	\$70.29	\$1,405.80				
1800H	6" PVC WATER PIPE	LF	80	\$65.28	\$5,222.40				
1800J	8" PVC WATER PIPE	LF	250	\$102.77	\$25,692.50				
1800L	12" PVC WATER PIPE	LF	750	\$235.00	\$176,250.00				
5020	CAST IRON FITTINGS	TN	5	\$3,514.50	\$17,572.50				
5050	WATER SERVICE	EA	13	\$4,206.75	\$54,687.75		100		
5061FxE	4" DOMESTIC SERVICE W/ 3" METER	EA	1	\$11,129.25	\$11,129.25				
5062HxH	6" CLOSED FIRELINE W/ 6" DC METER	EA	1	\$8,040.75	\$8,040.75				
5091	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$2,529.38	\$5,058.76				
5092,	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$532.50	\$1,065.00				
5093	DELIVER FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$79.88	\$159.76				
5100H	6" GATE VALVE	EA	3	\$894.60	\$2,683.80		7 -0-0-0-		
5100J	8" GATE VALVE	EA	- 4	\$1,198.13	\$4,792.52				
5100L	12" GATE VALVE	EA	3	\$2,177.93	\$6,533.79				
5610	CUT AND PLUG WATER MAIN FOR TEST	EA	2	\$532.50	\$1,065.00				
6925	TRENCH SAFETY AND SUPPORT	LF	1100	\$1.86	\$2,046.00				
7030	ROCK FOUNDATION	CY	25.00	\$26.63	\$665.75				
7041	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	CY	25	\$96.65	\$2,416.25				
7050	SAND BACKFILL	CY	25	\$21.30	\$532.50				
7071	CLASS "B" CONCRETE	CY	15	\$111.83	\$1,677.45				
7520	TEMPORARY PAVING	TN	30.00	\$66.56	\$1,996.80				
7560	CRUSHED ROCK FOR TEMPORARY PAVING BASE	CY	40.00	\$47.39	\$1,895.60				
7730	DISPOSAL OF HEAVILY CHLORINATED WATER MAIN FLUSHING WATER	LS	1	\$798.75	\$798.75		8		
7800	CONCRETE CURB AND/OR GUTTER	LF	20	\$42.60	\$852.00				
7801J	8" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVING	SF	1300	\$9.32	\$12,116.00				
Subtotal fo	or DWU - Water Main		-		\$346,356.68				-
WATER AD	DJUSTMENTS					2			
20300	ADJUST/RELOCATE WATER METER BOX	EA	16	\$356.78	\$5,708.48			 	1
20330	ADJUST WATER VALVE STACKS AND COVERS	EA	16	\$197.03	\$3,152.48		a	1	

GASTON AVE. AND WASHINGTON AVE. IMPROVEMENTS

MCIP PROJECT NO. 30206

PROJECT MANAGER: LES ST. JOHN, P.E.

Bid No. 2011-068-5550 Bids Received May 12, 2011

				(7th) . Ed Bell Construction Co.			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
20430	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION	EA	4	\$702.90	\$2,811.60		
20440	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION	EA	4	\$319.50	\$1,278.00		
20450	ADJUSTMENT OF LARGE WATER SERVICE HATCH COVER AND FRAME	EA	2	\$798.75	\$1,597.50		÷
20500	INVESTIGATION	EA	2	\$1,544.25	\$3,088.50		
Subtotal for DWU - Water Adjustments					\$17,636.56		
WASTEWA	ATER MAIN	- 1					
3110J	8" PVC PRESSURE RATED WW PIPE	LF	320	\$222.48	\$71,193.60		
6060	WASTEWATER LATERAL	EA	1	\$3,871.28	\$3,871.28		
6100	WASTEWATER ACCESS DEVICE	EA	1	\$3,195.00	\$3,195.00		
6130AE	48" WASTEWATER MANHOLE	EA	2	\$6,033.23	\$12,066.46		
6141	VACUUM TEST FOR WASTEWATER MANHOLE	EA	2	\$133.13	\$266.26		
6921	TV INSPECTION (JOINT CONTRACT)	LF	640	\$1.60	\$1,024.00		
6925	TRENCH SAFETY AND SUPPORT	LF	320	\$2.40	\$768.00		
7030	ROCK FOUNDATION	CY	15.00	\$26.63	\$399.45		
7041	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	CY	15	\$106.50	\$1,597.50		
7050	SAND BACKFILL	CY	15	\$21.30	\$319.50		
7520	TEMPORARY PAVING	TN	10.00	\$104.21	\$1,042.10		
7560	CRUSHED ROCK FOR TEMPORARY PAVING BASE	CY	15.00	\$69.23	\$1,038.45		
	8" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVING	SF	1900	\$9.32	\$17,708.00		
ubtotal fo	or DWU - Wastewater Main				\$114,489.60		
VASTEWA	TER ADJUSTMENTS				7		
20340	ADJUST WASTEWATER LATERAL CLEANOUT	EA	1	\$197.03	\$197.03		
20351	ADJUST WASTEWATER ACCESS DEVICE	EA	2	\$692.25	\$1,384.50		
20360	ADJUST WASTEWATER MANHOLE	EA	1	\$798.75	\$798.75		
ubtotal fo	r DWU - Wastewater Adjustments			.,	\$2,380.28		
Adjustment	s in General Items are for Washington Ave from Junius to Floyd, not shown	on DWU p	lans		\$2,000.20	<u> </u>	
otal for I	DWU - Water and Wastewater				\$480,863.12		

GASTON AVE. AND WASHINGTON AVE. IMPROVEMENTS

MCIP PROJECT NO. 30206

PROJECT MANAGER: LES ST. JOHN, P.E.

Bid No. 2011-068-5550

Bids Received May 12, 2011

				Ed Bell Cons	truction Co.			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
	DRAINAGE ALTERNATIVE - REPLACEMENT AND CONNECTING PIPE (NOTE: USE SAME HIT PRICES FOR THE INLETS AS USED IN THE ABOVE BASE BID)			9				
402	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	LF	170	\$1.00	\$170.00			
464	RC PIPE (CL III) (18")	LF	170	\$75.00	\$12,750.00			
465	INLET (COMPL) (STANDARD) (5')	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00			
465	INLET (COMPL) (STANDARD) (8')	EA	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00			
465	INLET (COMPL) (STANDARD) (10')	EA	6	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00			
465	INLET (COMPL) (STANDARD) (12')	EA	2	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00			
465	INLET (COMPL) (STANDARD) (14')	EA	1	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00			
496	REMOVE EXIST INLET	EA	11	\$300.00	\$3,300.00			
PIPE ———————————————————————————————————	OR DRAINAGE ALTERNATIVE - INLET REPLACEMENT A RNATIVE COST COMPARISON FOR INTERSECTION IENT "WITH" OR "WITHOUT" PAVERS AND COLORED	AND COL	NNECTING		\$42,020.00	19 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1		
(NOTE:	"WITH" PAVERS AND COLORED CONCRETE USE SAME UNIT PRICES AS USED IN THE ABOVE BASE BID)							
530	INTERSECTIONS (CONCRETE) (CLASS HES) (9")	SY	15	\$175.00	\$2,625.00			_
530	INTERSECTIONS (CONCRETE) (CLASS HES) (11")	SY	845	\$110.00	\$92,950.00			1
530	INTERSECTIONS (CONCRETE) (CLASS HES) (15")	SY	725	\$130.00	\$94,250.00			
TOTAL FOR INTERSECTIONS (CONCRETE) (CLASS HES) (9"-15") FOR NTERSECTION "WITH" PAVERS AND COLORED CONCRETE					\$189,825.00			
	"WITHOUT" PAVERS AND COLORED CONCRETE				a a			
530	INTERSECTIONS (CONCRETE) (CLASS HES) (11")	SY	1585	\$75.00	\$118,875.00			
OTAL FOR INTERSECTIONS (CONCRETE) (CLASS HES) (11") FOR TERSECTION "WITHOUT" PAVERS AND COLORED CONCRETE					\$118,875.00		•	

GASTON AVE. AND WASHINGTON AVE. IMPROVEMENTS

MCIP PROJECT NO. 30206

PROJECT MANAGER: LES ST. JOHN, P.E.

Bid No. 2011-068-5550

Bids Received May 12, 2011

			(7th) ell Construction Co.						
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				(1
	TOTAL (BASE) BID SUMMARY								N.,
PAVING					\$2,002,639.33				
DRAINAGE	E - BASE BID		à)		\$317,491.03				
TRAFFIC S	SIGNALS				\$296,712.88	E		, as	
LANDSCA	PING & AMENITIES			e e	\$251,293.64				
DWU	The state of the s				\$480,863.12				
TOTAL (BASE) BID			\$	3,349,000.00				
a i	× .								
	TOTAL (ALTERNATIVE DRAINAGE) BID SUMMAI	RY							
TOTAL(BA	SE) BID				\$3,349,000.00			12	
(MINUS) DI	RAINAGE - BASE BID				-\$317,491.03				
(PLUS) DR CONNECTI	AINAGE ALTERNATIVE - INLET REPLACEMENT AND ON PIPE				\$42,020.00		8		
TOTAL (ALTERNATIVE DRAINAGE) BID			\$	3,073,528.97				